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NOTICE TO VENDOR 

REMITTANCE ADVICE 
Enclosed is warrant in full payment of claim 
listed above. Please refer to Voucher Number 
indicated if you have any question regarding 
this payment. 

FOR STATE AGENCY USE ONLY 
This certifies that the materials, services, cash advanced, or expenses covered by this claim have been fur­
nished, rendered or expended on behalf or the State of Oregon. The provision for payment is made by law and 
appropriation, the obligation or expenditure is authorized bY law and the claim otherwise satisfies the require­
ments as provided by ORS 293.295. This claim has been approved for payment in the above amount. 

BY lay 
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NOTICE TO VENDOR 

REMITTANCE ADVICE 
Enclosed is warrant in full payment of claim 
listed above. Please refer to Voucher Number 
indicated if you have any question regarding 
this payment. 

TOTAL 

FOR STATE AGENCY USE ONLY 
This certifies that the materials, services, cash advanced, or expenses covered by this claim have been fur­
nished, rendered or expended on behalf or the State of Oregon. The provision for payment Is made bY law and 
appropriation, the obligation or expenditure is authorized by law and the claim otherwise satisfies the require­
ments as provided by ORS 293.295. This claim has been approved for payment in the above amount. 

BY BY 
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NOTICE TO VENDOR 

REMITTANCE ADVICE 
Enclosed is warrant in full payment of claim 
listed above. Please refer to Voucher Number 
indicated if you have any Question regarding 
t h i s payment . 

FOR STATE AGENCY USE ONLY 
This certifies that the materials, services, cash advanced, or expenses covered by this claim have been fur 
n lshed, rendered or expended on behalf or the State of Oregon. The provision for payment Is made by law anc 
appropriation , the obligation or expenditure Is authorized by law and the claim otherwise satisfies the reQu i re 
ments as provided by ORS 293 .295 . This claim has been approved for payment in the above amount. 

BY By 
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NOTICE TO VENDOR 

REMITTANCE ADVICE 
Enclosed is warrant in full payment of claim 
listed above . Please refer to Voucher Number 
indicated i f you have any question regarding 
this payment . 

This certifies that the materials, services{ cash advanced, or expenses covered by this claim have been fur­
n ished, rendered or expended on behalf o the State of Oregon . The prevision for payment Is made by law anc 
appropriation, the obligation or expenditure is authorized by law and the cla im otherwise satisfies the require­
ments as prov ided by ORS 293 .295 . This claim has been approved for payment in the above amount . 

BY By 



I 
Timmie Brandt 

From: Timmie Brandt 

Sent: Tuesday, January 05, 201 O 9:28 AM 

To: Mary Ruh ling 

Cc: Timmie Brandt 

Subject: G-14994 - Address Change 

Please update WRIS with the following information: 

Groundwater file G-14994 / Permit G-1 3936/ NO CERTIFICATE 

BILL OLINGER PROPERTIES LLC 
OLINGER, KYLE 
5987 SE DRAKE STREET 
HILLSBORO OR 97123-7339 

OLD ADDRESS: 

6215 Sweetbriar Court OR 1834 SW 58th Avenue 
Portland OR 97221 Portland OR 97221 

1 ...... ,.,,,,.. / 1""\ r\l""\I""\ 

Page 1 of 1 
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MAR O 5 1993 
WATER RESOU1~l,ES IJEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
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APPLICATION TO TRANSFER WATER RIGHT 

Application No . ~.: .1.1.~~~-- Permit No. ~.:.1.~'.7.~~--- ~ 

MONTECUCCO 
NOTE: This map is for the purpose of 
identifying the location of water rights 
and has no intent to dimension or locate 
property ownership lines. MARCH 4, 1993 

FARMS 

rbey Boatwn 
May 30, 1989 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF MARION 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

MONTECUCCO FARMS 
4120 NORTH LOCUST STREET 
CANBY, OREGON 97013 

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the SENECAL CREEK 
BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 23.1 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit G-10449 . The date of priority 
is NOVEMBER 21, 1984. This right is limited to 0.29 CUBIC FOOT PER 
SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well. 

The well is located as follows: 

SW¼ SE¼, as projected within DLC 46, SECTION 9, T 4 S, 
R 1 W, WM; 700 FEET SOUTH AND 400 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER, DLC 
46 . 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited 
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its 
equivalent) and 2½ acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the 
irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer . 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant 
is as follows: 

NW¼ NE¼ 12.4 ACRES 
as projected within DLC 46 

LOT 3 (NW¼ NE¼) 10.1 ACRES 
LOT 7 (SW¼ NE¼) 0.6 ACRE 

SECTION 16 
TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST, W.M. 

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed 
by Certificate 65974, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT 
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director 
entered MAR 2 7 1995 , approving Transfer Application 
6921. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the 
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, 
affixed MAR 2 7 1995 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 68450 . 

T-6921 . LHN 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF MARION 

ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN CHARACTER OF USE 

Pursuant to ORS 537.705, after notice was given and no objections were 
filed, and finding that no injury to existing water rights would 
result, this order approves, as conditioned or limited herein, 
TRANSFER 6921 submitted by 

MONTECUCCO FARMS 
4120 N LOCUST 
CANBY, OREGON 97013. 

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a PORTION of Certificate 
65974, was perfected under Permit G-10449 with a date of priority of 
NOVEMBER 21, 1984. The right allows the use of A WELL, a tributary of 
SENECAL CREEK BASIN, for IRRIGATION OF 18.3 ACRES. The right is 
limited to 0.23 cubic foot per second, if available at the original 
well; SW¼ SE¼, as projected within DLC 46, SECTION 9, T 4 S, R 1 W, 
WM; 700 FEET SOUTH AND 400 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER, DLC 46, or 
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well. 

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right is limited to 
a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its 
equivalent) and 2½ acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the 
irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered by the 
proper state officer. 

The authorized place of use is as follows: 

SW¼ SE¼ 18.3 ACRES 
as projected within DLC 46 

SECTION 9 
TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST, W.M. 

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to 
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

The applicant proposes to change the character of use to COMMERCIAL 
USE. 

THIS CHANGE TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE 
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER: 

1. The proposed change shall be completed on or before October 1, 
1996. 

2. The former place of use shall no longer be irrigated as part of 
this water right, except this right shall include the use of 
water for not to exceed½ acre landscape maintenance. 

T-6921.LHN Special Order Volume 49, Page 12 4 . 



3. The use of water is restricted to the irrigation season between 
March 1 and October 31 of each year. 

4. The rate of water appropriated shall not exceed 0.23 cfs . The 
volume of water appropriated shall not exceed 45.8 acre-feet per 
irrigation season. 

Certificate 65974 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued to 
confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this transfer. When 
satisfactory proof of the completed change is received, a new 
certificate confirming this water right will be issued. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, 

affixed MAR 2 7 1995 

T-6921.LHN Special Order Volume 49, Page 1 25. 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

MARION COUNTY 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

The change approved under Transfer 6921 , in the name of Bill Olinger Properties, LLC, were to 
have been completed by October 1, 2001. Bill Olinger Properties, LLC, has requested additional 
time to complete the changes. 

Bill Olinger Properties, LLC provided evidence of reasonable diligence in completing the 
project. If at the end of that time the change has not been completed, the applicant may file for 
another extension of time. At that time, they must again provide evidence of reasonable 
diligence in completing the change. The request for extension of time should be approved. 

The time for completion of the changes approved by Transfer 6921 , in the name of Bill Olinger 
Properties, LLC, shall be extended to October 1, 2004. 

Witness the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed ___ D_E_C_1_2_2_0_0_1 ___ _ 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is 
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period 
specified by ORS 183.484{2). 

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005, 
you may either petition for judicial review or petition the 
Director for reconsideration of this order. 

T-6921.BW Special Order Volume 55, Page J 30 ( 
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Oregon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

December 18, 2001 

Bill Olinger Properties, LLC 
1834 SW 58th Suite 204 
Portland, Oregon 97221 

REFERENCE: Fi le Transfer 6921 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4172 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

www.wrd.state.or.us 

We have received your application for extension of the time limits to complete construction and 
make complete application of water under Transfer 6921. We also have your check in the 
amount of $100.00. Our receipt number 49933 is enclosed. 

The application indicates reasonable diligence toward completion of the proposed project. The 
time limits to complete construction and make complete application of water are extended to 
October 1, 2004. The order approving the extension was entered 12/12/2001. 

You should make every attempt to complete your project on or before that date. It is doubtful 
that any further extensions could be allowed. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at 378-3739. 

Sincerely, 

/"" / 
Jb?~ ~~ 

j.Pr- Bernadette Williams 
r -~ Transfer Program Coordinator 

BW:sh 

Enclosures 



BEFORE THEW ATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

MARION COUNTY 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

The change approved under Transfer 6921, in the name of Bill Olinger Properties, LLC, were to 
have been completed by October 1, 2001 . Bill Olinger Properties, LLC, has requested additional 
time to complete the changes. 

Bill Olinger Properties, LLC provided evidence of reasonable diligence in completing the 
project. If at the end of that time the change has not been completed, the applicant may file for 
another extension of time. At that time, they must again provide evidence of reasonable 
diligence in completing the change. The request for extension of time should be approved. 

The time for completion of the changes approved by Transfer 6921 , in the name of Bill Olinger 
Properties, LLC, shall be extended to October 1, 2004. 

Witness the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed ___ D_E_C_1_2_20_0_1 ___ _ 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is 
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period 
specified by ORS 183.484(2). 

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005, 
you may either petition for judicial review or petition the 
Director for reconsideration of this order. 

T-6921.BW Special Order Volume 55, Page J 30 ( 



BILL OLINGER PROPERTIES, LLC 

Kyle Olinger 
(503) 939-4284 
Fax: 203-6758 

6215 S.W. Sweetbriar Ct. 
Portland, OR 97221 
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

MARION COUNTY 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

The change approved under Transfer 6921 , in the name of Bill Olinger Properties, LLC, were to 
have been completed by October 1, 2001. Bill Olinger Properties, LLC, has requested additional 
time to complete the changes. 

Bill Olinger Properties, LLC provided evidence of reasonable diligence in completing the 
project. If at the end of that time the change has not been completed, the applicant may file for 
another extension of time. At that time, they must again provide evidence of reasonable 
diligence in completing the change. The request for extension of time should be approved. 

The time for completion of the changes approved by Transfer 6921, in the name of Bill Olinger 
Properties, LLC, shall be extended to October 1, 2004. 

Witness the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed ___ D_E_C_1_2_2_0_0_1 ___ _ 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is 
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period 
specified by ORS 183.484(2). 

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005, 
you may either petition for judicial review or petition the 
Director for reconsideration of this order. 

T-6921.BW Special Order Volume 55, Page J 30 ( 



TRANSFER EXTENSION OF TIME CHECKLIST 

FILE DOCUMENT - FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

TRANSFER 6921 

December 12, 2001 

1. What area or change was anticipated by applicant at the time 
the transfer was approve? 

A: Change in use from irrigation to commercial use. 

2. What steps has the applicant completed to date? 

A: They have built the pump house reservoir (280,000 
gallons), a pump house, pump equipment and water lines. 

3. Is the applicant currently meeting all conditions of the 
right and transfer? 

A: Yes. 

4. What is the current use of water under the transfer? 

A: The only use of the system currently is the use of 
water under another existing permit for farm irrigation 
of adjoining property. Possibly using some water for 
construction. 

5. What percent of the total change does the current use 
represent? 

A: Unknown. 

6. Have there been any unforeseen events (over which the 
applicant has no control) which could reasonably have 
delayed development under the transfer? 

A: The market for commercial properties has been bad. 
However, they currently has two earnest money 
agreements on two parcels in development. 



7. If the extension request is denied, is the current level of 
water use under transfer economically feasible? 

A: No. 

8. Is there an alternate source of water available at this 
time? 

A: No. 

9. Have there been claims of injury to other water right 
holders or wate r users? 

A: No. 

10. Special Requests? 

A: Yes, they would like an extension of time to October 1, 
2004 (three years). 

11. Any previous extensions of time? If so, any special 
conditions? 

A: Yes, three previous extensions of time were approved. 
No special conditions attached. 

12. Staff Recommendation: Approve X Deny _____ _ 

13. Discussion: 

14 . Approved 

Under the current economic climate, I think 
it would be reasonable for the Department to 
grant an extension of three years. From all 
the evidence submitted, it appears that there 
has been due diligence and the reason for not 
being able to complete the project has been 
"out of their hands". 

Denied 



APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 
TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGO 

1,td\ O[i~ WK~ , Lle_ 
I AME 

'2.1~ ~W ~br Qy CJ_ - for~~). , C)tc_ q7z_z./ ~os-°tS9-C/c<f~ 
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP PHO E 

owner of record. or du ly authorized agent. of Application NoT-0 2 l , Permit 1o.G / D44q, do 
hereby request that the time in which to : 

'JG complete the construction of diversion/appropriation works and/or purchase and installat ion of the 
equipment neZC()t{ the use of water, wh ich time now expires on October I, ZCO ( _ be extended 
to October I, , 

and/or the time in which to Se\\ f>'1'.>~-<-.--l,, "t<, a. USU- t'nol bJouJJ b,,Jj__ 
on +-k ~ ~ -u.~ +-\,-.,__ w-a.~ systeW\ i V\ fJ l°'~" 
[] accomplish benefic ial use of water to the fu ll extent under the terms of the permit, which time now 
expires on October I. ____ , be extended to October 1, ___ _ 

NOTE: The extension of tim e requested should be long ~n,:,ugh to finish the project. Should thi s 
request be approved, it will be the Department's expectation that yo u will complete yo ur project 
within the new tim e period allowed. Future extensions may not be granted. 

Enclosed is an instruction sheet to assist you in completing the information on the permit 
extensions application form. Oregon Water Law and Administrative Rules requires this 
information to be considered by the Water Resources Department when reviewing a permit 
extension. All items must be completed or the application will be returned. Please feel free to 
provide the Depa rtment with any additional information that would aid us in makin g our 
decision. Please use additional sheets of paper as needed to fully respond to the question s. 

After reviewing the application form and the instruction sheet, if you have any questions, plea se 
contact the Depa rtment at 1-800-624-3199, or locally in the Salem vicinity at (503) 378-3739, and 
request assistance from th e Water Rights Division, permit extensions personn el. 

1-Did water system construction/\\ e]l drilling begi n within the time specified in the permit [@ /nop 

2-Has construction of diversion/appropriation works, distribution system, and use of water. if any. been 
accomplished consistent with the lim itations and conditions of thi s permit @ !no p _ __ _ 

Page I of 5 
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A) Please describe how you have complied with each applicable permit condition (NOTE: the 
instruction sheet for permit extension applications provides some direction as to what is an 
"applicable" condi ion at tim e of permit ext nsion review).--------~------

B) If you have not complied with all appli cable conditions, please explain the reasons why and 
indicate a date certain , in the near fu ture, by which time you wi ll be in compliance with applicable 
conditions. ----------------------------------

3-I have accomplished the followi ng described works, purchases and installation of equipment 
necessary to the use of water under said permit: 

A) Within the past year or, if a prior extension was authori zed, during the last permit extension period : 

A sc,. 5c ~ I.J.UOl~ ~ 
B) Prior to the past year or, if a prior extension was authorized , prior to the last extension period : 

se.~ A:th"1~ 

C) I have acco mpli shed beneficial use of water under the permit to the extent of (amount of water used 

or acres irrigated) : t;: 
1½.L QI/\\ , LL~ c")~ fl;.__ '? V's ~ 6°0 

I I 



4-Cost of project to datf Soc .0~{) .. Estimated remaining cost to complete the project _____ . 

,~ o"-'--1 ~~~ ~a..~\l\·,-. 1 L>h\\ ~ iJ;; '-"t> 0 ~ 1Af> iV\d,v,J.\A"' \ 
V\.\t.4.v-.s. +o ,/ta~J.v o'° lf'Jl..j{":S l.l. s- i- k,/ ~, ~lo~• 

5-Please li st the reasons wht the proJec( was not constructed, and/or water 1161 be~ficially used within 
permit time limits under the appropriate categories below. Please provide supporting information for 
each reason identified. 

A) The project is of a size and scope that the original intent was to phase it in over a period longer than 
the timeframes allowed in the permit. J~ --,-..-~-+--------..--------,,-----.----

~"'-------r-~...........,.__~~~,.,____,~~~~--""-'----"'~~'----.1..Ab.~( 0~ • 

-lP-Ll'-~"--------'-"-'--'_________,-+OV-J-.~~~IC!,,..___~~~~~~ ;t J_,J. 

B) Financing and/or cash-flow needs to develop the project precluded completion of the project within 
authorized timeframes. ---------- -------------------

C) Good faith attempts to comply with permit condi tions and/or to acquire permits from other 
agencies , or otherwise comply with gov rnment egulations, del'tyed completion of the project. 1 
T, !) A'- a_~ l>l/\. V-)OV"k..... 

D) Acts of God or other unforeseen events delayed full development of the water s:,srem and use of 

water.-----------------------------------

6-Please identify the economic market or markets to which beneficial use of water under the pem1it is 

responding.---------------------------------

Page 3 of 5 
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B) Have these changes .• if a ffec ted • • • • 

✓ 

\.J,.J-L 

7-Are there other present competing demands for water in your community? --H-w-o--------

A) Has the re been any change in these demands fo r water sine~ the permit was issued? ~ N-"-\;0 _ __ _ 

B) Are you aware of alte rnati ve sources of water that may be able to saii sfy the competi ng demands? 

C) Are you aware of any adverse affects on your source of water that may have been caused by recent 

changes in use o f \va ter in yo ur community?--..,,;.-__________________ _ 

Page 4 of 5 



8-Will the income or use from the water development proje horized b • th . 
re sonab • t the investn ·n the project 

q_l r the e:-: tension reques t is deni ed. is the current leve l of water use economica ll y feas ible? 

I am the permi ttee. or have authori zati on from the perrn ittee. to apply fo r an extension of time under 
thi s perm it. I understand that fa lse or mislead ing statements in th is e:-: tension appl ication are ground 
fo r the Department to suspend process ing of the request and/or reason to deny the extension. 

m l'.\ (hangi: kc:p c'\tlrm9S 

rn ,sec.I Jun~ ~ I J 9<l<) 

Date 

\\·.,; TER RJ GHT PERMIT EXTENSIO, S 
WATE R RESOURCES 
158 l~ TH STNE 
SALCv1. OREGO 973 10 
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Attachment to Application for Extension of Time 

Permit No. G-11962 

Initial Comments: 

A prior, timely Application for Extension of Time was filed by Montecucco Farms and the 
fee of $100 was previously paid. Consideration of this application was halted due to the 
development and implementation of new rules. (See attached letter from Dallas Miller dated 
September 29, 1997). Now that the rule making process is complete, the applicant renews its early 
request for extension of time as modified and enhanced through the submission of this new 
application documentation. 

1. I have accomplished the following described works, purchases and installation of 
equipment necessary to the use of water under said permit: 

(A&B) Within AND Prior to the past year. 

a. The property was transferred to Bill Olinger Properties, LLC ("Olinger") on or 
around January 9, 1998. Montecucco Farms retained an express easement allowing 
ingress and egress to the Well and allowing Montecucco Farms continued use of and 
access to the Well and the water rights associated with the Well. 

b. Since the transfer of the property to Olinger and the Express Easement retention by 
Montecucco Farms, Olinger ( on behalf of the applicant) has diligently pursued the 
commercial development of the property. 

c. A Well and pumping system is installed on the Property. 

d. Olinger has legally partitioned the property to allow for commercial development. 
Plans for the development have been approved by Marion County and construction 
of newly permitted access and commercial improvements on the Property began on 
or around June 1999. 

e. Olinger has paid $25,000 for the engineering of a new pumping system to replace the 
existing pumping system to provide for commercial use of the property and water. 

f. Olinger has expended substantial funds to begin construction of the new pumping 
system which will better allow commercial use of the water from the well pursuant 

to Permit G-11962. RECE/VEQ 

DEC a 7 2001 

Page 1 - Attachment to Application for Extension of Time for Permit No. G-11962 
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2. "7. For what reasons was the project not completed within permit time limits?" 

Despite the diligent efforts ofMontecucco Farms and now Olinger, the beneficial use of the 
water under this permit could not have been completed because of delays by Marion County 
attendant to obtaining first the Partition and then the authorization to provide a new access point to 
the property. The permits have now been issued and construction has begun, but the time needed 
to complete the project (including a complete upgrade of the existing and installed pumping system) 
and make beneficial use of the water pursuant to Permit No. G-11962 needs to be extended until the 
new commercial development is completed. 

Final Comments: 

If the requested Extension of Time is granted, Applicant through Olinger will: 

a. Comple!e in a diligent manner the new private commercial improvements which 
have now begun on the property. 

b. Complete the construction of the new pumping system and replace the existing pump 
with this newly constructed and superior commercial pumping system. 

Work toward completing the perfection of the right through beneficial use of the water has 
been diligent and ongoing, and the applicant respectfully requests that the time for completion of the 
new construction be extended to October 1, 2003 and accomplishment of beneficial use to the full 
extent under the terms of the permit be extended to October 1, 2004. 

Page 2 - Attachment to Application for Extension of Time for Permit No. G-11962 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT# 4 9 9 3 3 158 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE# _____ _ 

CASH: 

SALEM, OR 97310-0210 
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) 

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

□ 
CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

12s1~,; e~□ TOTAL REC'D I $ /t)t}. 001 

~ew) 

10411 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS 

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 

PCA AND OBJECT CLASS 

10427 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

0201 SURFACE WATER 

0203 GROUND WATER 

0205 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 
0211 WELL CONST START FEE 

0210 MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

10539 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

10467 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

____ HRDRO APPLICATION 

~ 
CASH ACCT. 

VOUCHER# 
Is 

EXAM FEE RECORD FEE 

$ 0202 $ 

$ 0204 $ 

$ 0206 $ 

EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE 

$ 0219 $ 

0220 $ '\ 

$ I CARD# I 
$ CARD# 

1$ 

LIC NUMBER 

1: I 
Is 

RECEIPT# 49933 DATED:/:>/7,/41 BY:C, Ua:--< 0 

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal 



~--· Oreg0n 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

eptember 29, 1997 

MONTECUCCO FARMS 
4120 N LOCUST 
CANBY, OR 97013 

Reference File G 13325, Permit G 11962 

Dear Extension Applicant: 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503). 378-8130 

We have received your request for extension of time limits_ under your permit. 

Because of action taken by the Oregon Attorney Generals Office the Water Resources 
Department is working on new administrative rules affecting the extension process. Anticipating 
this change in the rules, we will hold your application until the new rules are in effect. We feel 
that processing-your request under the new rules may be to your advantage. We anticipate that 
the rules will be adopted in March 1998. 

If you must have an extension of time before that date, we may be able to process it if you can 
provide a statement that you can complete the project within one year. 

Your patience is appreciated and we will process your request as soon as possible. 

If you have questions please contact me at the address below or phone 1-800-624-3199 ext 272. 

Sincerely, 

<Y~~-~ 
Dallas Miller 
Natural Resource Specialist 2 

Watennaster Dist 16 



APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

I, Montecucco Farms and Leathers Oil Company by Montecucco Farms 

4120 N. Locust 
'MlDR.ESS 

NAME 
Canby 
CITY 

Oregon 
STATE 

97013 
ZIP 

(503) 263-6066 
'PHONE 

record owner of application No. G-13325 permit No. <cll962 
hereby request that .the tirr.e in which to: 

, do 

~ complete the construction of works and/or purchase and 
installation of the equipment necessary to the use of water, which 
time now expires·. on October 1, 19 jf$ , be extended to October l, 
2003 , and/ or the , time in which to 

~ accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent under the 
terms of the permit, · which time, now expires on October :L, 19 ~, 
be extended to October 1, 2004. 

The extension of time requested should be long enough to finish the 
project. Should this request be approved, it will he the 
DepartmentLs expectation that you will complete your project within 
the new time period allowed. Future extensions may not be granted. 

:L-Did water system construction/well drilling begin within the time 
specified in the permit . [yes/no]? Yes - Well drilling and pumping system 
installed. New pumping system engineering also now complete. 
2-Have you put any water to use under this permit [yes/no]? No 
If yes, has that use been made consistent with the terms and 
conditions of the permit [yes/no]? N/A If no, please explain. 
Which terms and/or conditions have not been completely fulfill-ed at 
this time·-------------------------------,--

3-I have accomplished the following described works, purchases and 
installation· of equipment necessary to the use of water under said 
permit. 
(a) within past year-!:s~e~e::....!::A~t~t~a~c~hm~e~n~t=-------------------

----------------L--+iA£1:::::,-:GE/VEQ 
(b) prior to this past year See Attachment DE1 R ___::.:=-=--.!:!.::..!::.::~~-------_,_.Ji"-yu -H, 7 2001 

WAT~~>'>• 'utit;ES 
M, DRE GONDf PT. 

page :L of 3 



10-Will the income or use from this project provide reasonable 
returns against the investment in this project? (please explain) 
Yes. Now that the road and development have been approved, 7 acres are currently 

under construction for an approved use in this Interchange District. Income from 

servicing the traveling public will provide returns sufficient to offset investment 
in the project and to provide an eventual profit. 

11-If the extension request is denied, is the current level of 
water use economically feasible? (please explain) 

No. See answer to number 12 below. 

12-Is there an aJ.cernative source of water availab l e (yes/no 
please explain)? No. Although this permit is to supplement use under 

Transfer 6921, this permit will be the ONLY source that will allow year-round 

use of commercial water as necessary for the planned commercial development. 

13-Has the use of water under the permit caused an adverse impact 
on the surface/groundwater resource in the area? (please explain) 

N/A at this time. 

All items must be completed or the application will be returned. 
Please feel free to provide the Department with any additional 
information you might have that would aid us in making our 
decision. Please use an additional sheet of paper, if needed. 

I am the permittee or have authorization from the permittee to 
apply for an extension of time under this permit. I understand 
that false or misleading statements in this extension application 
are grounds for the Department to suspend processing of the 
request and/or reason to deny the extension. _ 

/llnifec,UolfWI'!-:. (N,'\d ~ c,, I Cc/Wlf'~ ty /vtdYl+ecu uo hl,,wis . 

Signature BcJ 11(Ji$ %;,Lt~ . /fi-Ctngr j'n Mc:altcuao &v:1"?S 8 /1 '1 /1'1 
J r ' Date 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE OF $100.00 TO: 
WATER RIGHT PERMIT EXTENSIONS 
WATER RESOURCES 
158 12TH ST NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

MARION COUNTY 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

The change approved under Transfer 6921 , in the name of Bill Olinger Properties, LLC, were to 
have been completed by October 1, 1998. Montecucco Farms, former landowner and transfer 
holder, has requested additional time to complete the changes. 

Montecucco Farms provided evidence of reasonable diligence in completing the project. The 
request for extension of time should be approved. 

The time for completion of the changes approved by Transfer 6921, in the name of Bill Olinger 
Properties, LLC, shall be extended to October 1, 2000. 

1ocr o 41999 Witness the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed ___________ _ 

Under the provisions of OAR 137-004-0080, the applicant may petition for reconsideration of 
this order. The petition shall set forth specific grounds for reconsideration. The petition for 
reconsideration must be filed within 60 days after the date this order is served. 

T-6921.LHN Special Order Volume 53 , Page \ ~ \ 1 



TRANSFER EXTENSION OF TIME CHECKLIST 

FILE DOCUMENT - FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

TRANSFER 6921 

DATE: October 4, 1999 

1. What area or change was anticipated by applicant at the time the transfer was approved? 

A: Change in use from irrigation to commercial use. 

2. What steps has the applicant completed to date? 

A: Obtained county permits and began construction. 

3. Is the applicant currently meeting all conditions of the right and transfer? 

A: Yes 

4. What is the current use of water under the transfer? 

A: Most likely, some water for construction. 

5. What percentage of the total change does the current use represent? 

A: Unknown 

6. Have there been any unforeseen events ( over which the applicant has no control) which 
could reasonably have delayed development under the transfer? 

A: County permits have been delayed. 

7. If the extension request is denied, is the current level of water use under the transfer 
economically feasible? 

A: No 

8. Is there an alternate source of water available at this time? 

A: No 

9. Have there been claims of injury to other water rights holders or water users? 

A: No 



10. Special Requests? 

A: No 

11. Any previous extensions of time? If so, any special conditions? 

12. 

13: 

A: Yes, two. No special conditions. 

Staff recommendation: Approve --~1-HN~--

Special Conditions: one 

Deny ____ _ 

14: Discussion: Construction of the project has actually started. The extension should be 
allowed. 



regon 
John A. Kitzhabcr, M .D .. Governor 

October 6, 1999 

Bill Olinger Properties LLC 
1834 SW 58th Suite 204 
Portland, Oregon 97221 

REFERENCE: File T-6921 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, O R 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

Your application for extension of the time limit in which to make complete application of water 
under the terms of your Transfer 6921 was received. We also have your check in the amount of 
$100.00 for which our receipt 32225 is enclosed. 

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised to complete the proposed 
project. The time limit to make complete application of water is extended to October 1, 2001. 

Sincerely, 

~ LARRY H. NUNN 
Water Rights Specialist 

LHN:jh 

Enclosure 

cc: Bill Ferber, Waterrnaster 
Corbey Boatwright, CWRE 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

MARION COUNTY 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

The change approved under Transfer 6921, in the name of Bill Olinger Properties, LLC, were to 
have been completed by October 1, 1998. Montecucco Farms, former landowner and transfer 
holder, has requested additional time to complete the changes. 

Montecucco Farms provided evidence of reasonable diligence in completing the project. The 
request for extension of time should be approved. 

The time for completion of the changes approved by Transfer 6921, in the name of Bill Olinger 
Properties, LLC, shall be extended to October 1, 2000. 

'. OCT 041999 Witness the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed ___________ _ 

Under the provisions of OAR 137-004-0080, the applicant may petition for reconsideration of 
this order. The petition shall set forth specific grounds for reconsideration. The petition for 
reconsideration must be filed within 60 days after the date this order is served. 

T-6921.LHN Special Order Volume 53 , Page \ ~ \ ~ 



James D. Hughes 
J. David Zehntbauer 

Hughes & Zehntbauer, LLP 
Attorneys at Law 

Suite 1020 
Bank of America Financial Center 

121 SW Morrison 
Portland, Oregon 97204-3140 

August 19, 1999 

Larry H. Nunn, Transfer Coordinator 
Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 
158 12 h Street, N.E. 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

Re: Application for Extension of Time 
Request for Assignment of Transfer 
Transfer No. 6921 

Dear Mr. Nunn: 

ece,ve 
AUG 2 0 1999 

WATEH ht->uth li,t.:, . 
SALEM,DREGONutPT. 

Tel.(503)226-2260 
Fax.(503)226-4290 

Enclosed for your consideration and processing are two documents relating to Transfer 6921. 
The first enclosure is an Application for Extension of Time for Transfer of Water Right, and the 
second is a Request for Assignment of Transfer. I have enclosed Montecucco Farms check no. 0139 
in the amount of $125 .00 in payment of the $100.00 fee for the Application for the Extension of 
Time and the $25.00 fee for the Request for Assignment of Transfer. 

Please contact me immediately if further input or information would be helpful in approving 
the Application for Extension of Time. Once this Application for Extension of Time is approved, 
please assign the newly extended transfer no. 6921 to Bill Olinger Properties, LLC pursuant to the 
Request for Assignment of Transfer. 

Please call me imm diately if you have any questions, comments, or concerns. 

JDZ:pb 
CC: Montecucco Farms (w/o enclosures) 

Bill Olinger Properties, LLC (w/enclosures) 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

G:\Client Files\f-m\Montecucco 846-7-a Water Rights, Continuing Olinger matters\8-19-99 LT L. unn .wpd 



APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT 

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: 

Transfer 6921 

RECEIVE 

AUG 2 0 1999 
I,, __ M_o_n_t_e_c_uc_c_o_F_a_rms ________ -.-,-,-------,,----,-----.-,-----:-~--------W_A_JE~-RirHKt.,,,::ill-'U-f'!l.Jreh~t,.;,..,c,:,...,.\o<u~tHr=+[ 

(Name of Applicant) SALEM, OAtGON • 

of_~4~1-2=0~N ......... ,~r~,a~c~Jl~S~t----:-,--:--:-:-:-----:---:--------~ 
(Mailing Address) 

State of Oregon 97013 
(Zip Code) 

Canby 
(City) 

(503) 263-6066 
(Phone Number) 

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in: 

() point of diversion ( ) place of use (x) use heretofore made 

of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered 

on March 27 19 95 approving Transfer 6921 in the name 

of __ M_o_n_te_c_u_c_c_o_F_a_rm_s_a_s'---E_x~t_e_n_d~ed-'-t=o;;........;Oc~t~o~b~e=r---=l~,~1~9~9~9___.(~s~e~e_a~t=t~a_c_h~ed-------~l~e~t=te=r~)~,------------~ 
for SW 1/4 SE 1/4 18.3 .acres as projected within DLC 46, Section 9, T4S, RlW, WM 

Mari on County 

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer) 

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time 

allowed, which expired on October l, 19 99 : 

See Attachment Paragraph l 

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated) 

TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the 

following: See Attachment Paragraph 2 

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed, 

because See Attachment Paragraph 3 

and request that the 

time for completion be exte 

Mlfl\ ~L{.llo -h:t,rVVIS 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 TO: 

Form 690-4B-0 11-82 
3379B 

WA TER RESO URCES DEPARTM ENT 
158 12TH STREET NE 
S ALEM OR 97310 



' . Ece,ve 
AUG 2 0 1999 Attachment to Application for Extension of Time for 

Transfer of Water Right WATER HESOUHCE: . 
SALEM,0REG8NUtPT, 

Transfer 6921 

1. In order to complete the change within the time allowed, the following diligent 
efforts have been made: 

a. The property was transferred to Bill Olinger Properties, LLC ("Olinger") on or 
around January 9, 1998. Montecucco Farms retained an express easement allowing 
ingress and egress to the Well and allowing Montecucco Farms continued use of and 
access to the Well and the water rights associated with the Well. 

b. A Request for Assignment of Transfer 6921 from Montecucvo Farms to Olinger i 
being submitted concurrently with this application. 

c. Since the transfer of the property to Olinger and the Express Easement retention by 
Montecucco Farms, Olinger has diligently pursued the commercial development of 
the property. 

d. Construction of the Well and the existing pumping system is complete. 

e. Olinger has legally partitioned the property to allow for commercial development. 
Plans for the development have been approved by Marion County and construction 
of newly permitted access and commercial improvements on the Property began on 
or around June 1999. 

f. Olinger has paid $25,000 for the engineering of a new pumping system to replace the 
existing pumping system to provide for commercial use of the property and water. 

g. Olinger has expended substantial funds to begin construction of the new pumping 
system which will better allow commercial use of the water from the well pursuant 
to Transfer 6921. 

2. To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to: 

a. Complete in a diligent manner the construction and private improvements which 
have now begun on the property. 

b. Complete the construction of the new pumping system and replace the existing pump 
with this newly constructed and superior commercial pumping system. 

Page 1 - Attachment to Application for Extension of Time for Transfer of Water Right - 6921 
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3. 

AUG 2 0 1999 
WATER RE~uu· 

SALEM,O/l(G~NUtPT. 
I am unable to Complete the change under the terms of the order, withing the time 
allows because: 

Despite the diligent efforts of Montecucco Farms and now Olinger, the change cannot be 
completed because of delays by Marion County attendant to obtaining first the Partition and then the 
authorization to provide a new access point to the property. The permits have now been issued and 
construction has begun, but the time needed to complete the project and make beneficial use of the 
water pursuant to Transfer 6921 needs to be extended until the new commercial development is 
completed. 

Work toward completing the change of use for this right has been diligent and ongoing, and 
the applicant respectfully requests that the time for completion be extended to October 1, 2000. 

Page 2 - Attachment to Application for Extension of Time for Transfer of Water Right - 6921 



July l, 1999 

Montecucco Farms : 
4120 N Locust • 
Canby, Oregon 970 j 3 

REFERENCE: Tnm~fer 6921 

5032638809 

lhis letter is in r~ga~d t0-your water use Transfer 6921. As we pointed out to you in our letter of 
October 21, 1998, y¢ur .claim of beneficial use must be received in this office by October I, 1999. 

Oregon Administrat~ve Rule 690-14-190 states: "The claim of beneficial use shall be submitted to the 
Deparlmcnt within ope year after the use was reported .. as being complete ... Failure to comply with this 
section shall cause tl)e Director to initiate permit cancellation proceedings as provided by ORS 
537.260." 

The "claim" consists '.of a site report and map of the developed use prepared by a Certified Water 
Rights Examiner~ which accompany a request from the permittee for issuance of a certificate of water 
right. • 

You are hereby notified that unless your claim is received in 90 days, by October 1, 1999, your 
transfer may be canc6led without further notice. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at extension 275 at the number above, or toll-free l-800-
624-3 199 

Sincerdy, 

LHN:jh 

cc: Bill Ferber, Wate1master 16 
Corbey Boat..Jright, CWRE 

' 

CERTlPIED MAIL - :RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

:·. t 
:! 
' ( 
·' • ~ 

'·. 
h 

···1 :·;.l?. 
• "-'' 

.• ~~----



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

32225 158 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE# _____ _ 
SALEM, OR 97310-0210 

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) 

RECEIVED FROM: -L.:.~=__,_,..._,,:..:.::::..=i...:..,"'--....t.....J"""'-'--LLL+-­

BY: 

CASH: 

APPLICATION 2. I 
PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

□ 
CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

G31,1-z2, D TOTAL REC'D I $ / ZS. ~ I 

lew) 

10411 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS 

____ OTHER: 

____ OTHER: 

(IDENTIFY) 

(IDENTIFY) 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 

10427 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

PCA AND OBJECT CLASS 

WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 
COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

CASH ACCT. 

VOUCHER# 

ftJ-flbCIII 

.&ryA/plleAII-

EXAM FEE 

EXAM FEE 

0202 

0204 

0206 

0219 

0220 

RECORD FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

$ 

oi. 110 __ OTHER (IDENTIFY) f;../ t. ()r T✓;;?t= L/,o, 00 

0437 
0211 
0210 

10539 
1302 

10467 
0233 

0231 

WELL CONST. START FEE 
WELL CONST START FEE 
MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

HYDRO ACTIVITY 
POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

____ HRDRO APPLICATION 

RECEIPT # 

$ 

$ 

LIC NUMBER 

1: I 



regon 
John A . Kitzhabcr, M.D., Governor 

August 23, 1999 

BILL OLINGER PROPERTIES LLC 
1834 SW 58TH STE 204 
PORTLAND OR 97221 

REFERENCE: File T-6921 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

The assignment of Transfer 6921 from Montecucco Farms to you has been recorded in the 
records of the Water Resources Department. Our records have been changed accordingly and the 
original assignment is enclosed. 

Sincerely, 

Dallas S. Miller 
Water Rights Specialist 

DSM:jh 

enclosure 

cc: Bill Ferber, Watermaster 
Data Center, OWRD 
Corbey Boatwright, CWRE 
J. David Zehntbauer, Atty. - 121 SW Morrison, Ste 1020 - Portland, OR 97204-3140 



·-
REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT OF TRANSFER AUG. 2 0 1999 

WATl:H Rbuu·-

I, We, 
SALEM, ORE~ONutP[ 

_:M~o~n~t=e=c=u=c=c=o-=----~F=a=rms= ___________________________ of 

(name of landowner initiating the transfer) 

4120 N. Locust Canby Oregon 97013 (503) 263-6066 

(mailing address) (city) (state) (zip) (phone) 

do hereby assign all of my interest in and to water right transfer application 

numbered _____ 6_9_2_1 ___________ , as filed in the office of the 

Water Resources Director, TO: 

Bill Olinger Properties, LLC of 
(name of the new landowner where the water is to be used) 

1834 S.W. 58th, Suite 204 Portland Oregon 97221 
(mailing address) (city) (state) (zip) 

Telephone number (503) 297-0142 

WITNESS my hand this ~--' 19_________,_9f_ 

12 
(signature of initial landowner) 

This form should be used when the transfer holder of the place where the water 
is used sells or otherwise conveys the place where water is used to someone else. 
IF THE PURPOSE OF THE TRANSFER WAS TO CHANGE THE PLACE WHERE WATER IS USED TO 
LAND OWNED BY SOMEONE ELSE, THIS FORM IS NOT NEEDED. 

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX 

STATE OF OREGON. t ,. 
County of Merlan. J 

. I oentfy that ,i~...u_wlthin was 
recerved br. me on the --.....,..' ri__._ day of 
Q4¾()&t:, 19il._ at S' o'clock 

--t.::r;.. ih .. and was NCOnted in the 
Miscel,--- Records. Vol. _ __._8:.___ __ 
Page ..t:J.11.I 

Water Resources Director 

The completed assignment 
must be submitted to the 
Water Resources 
Department together 
with a recording fee of 
$25. Additional pages 
will cost $5 per page. 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
158 12TH STREET NE 

SALEM, OREGON 97310-0210 
====================~M:\GROUPS\WR\SUPPORT\JANET\FORMS\ASSIGN-TRANSFER 



regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

July 1, 1999 

Montecucco Farms 
4120 N Locust 
Canby, Oregon 97013 

REFERENCE: Transfer 6921 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Build ing 

158 12th Street NE 
Sa lem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

This letter is in regard to your water use Transfer 6921. As we pointed out to you in our letter of 
October 21 , 1998, your claim of beneficial use must be received in this office by October 1, 1999. 

Oregon Administrative Rule 690-14-190 states: "The claim of beneficial use shall be submitted to the 
Department within one year after the use was reported .. as being complete ... Failure to comply with this 
section shall cause the Director to initiate permit cancellation proceedings as provided by ORS 
537.260." 

The "claim" consists of a site report and map of the developed use prepared by a Certified Water 
Rights Examiner, which accompany a request from the permittee for issuance of a certificate of water 
right. 

You are hereby notified that unless your claim is received in 90 days, by October 1, 1999, your 
transfer may be canceled without further notice. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at extension 275 at the number above, or toll-free 1-800-
624-3199 

Sincerely, 

_C_/" LARRY H. NUNN 
r\ u r Transfer Coordinator 

LHN:jh 

cc: Bill Ferber, Watermaster 16 
Corbey Boatwright, CWRE 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 



regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

October 21 , 1998 

MONTECUCCO FARMS 
4120 N LOCUST 
CANBY OR 97013 

REFERENCE FILE: T-6921 

The date for the completion of your transfer was October 1, 1998. 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX(503)378-8130 

If the project was completed, you should promptly submit the notice of completion, which was 
enclosed with the transfer order. If you were unable to complete the project within the time allowed, 
you may wish to request an extension of the time limits. A form will be furnished upon request. 

In order to obtain a certificate of water right, you are required by law to hire a certified water right 
examiner to conduct the final proof survey of the completed change. This must be done within one year 
after the use is reported as being complete or within one year after the beneficial use date allowed in the 
order, whichever occurs first. Accordingly, the claim of beneficial use must be received in this office 
on or before October 1, 1999. 

Upon receipt of the map and claim of beneficial use, the infonnation will be reviewed and a brief field 
inspection may be conducted by a representative of this office. Following that, a proposed certificate of 
water right will be mailed to you for review. 

If you are no longer interested in the project, please let us know. We will provide forms for you to 
authorize the cancellation of the right. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at extension 275 at 503-378-3739 or toll-free 1-800-624-
3199. 

Sincerely, 

LARRY H. NUNN 
Transfer Section 

LHN:jh 

cc: Bill Ferber, Watermaster 
Corbey Boatwright, CWRE 
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regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

November 6, 1997 

MONTECUCCO FARMS 
4120 N LOCUST 
CANBY OR 97013 

REFERENCE: File T-6921 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

Your application for extension of the time limit in which to make complete application of water 
under the terms of your Transfer 6921 was received. 

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised to complete the proposed 
project. The time limit to make complete application of water is extended to October 1, 1998. 
Enclosed is a copy of the order approving the extension. 

Sincerely, 

LARRY H. NUNN 
Water Rights Specialist 

LHN:jh 

Enclosure 

cc: Bill Ferber, Watermaster 
Corbey Boatwright, CWRE 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

MARION COUNTY 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

The changes approved under Transfer 6921, in the name of 
Montecucco Farms, were to have been completed by 
October 1, 1997. Paul Montecucco has requested additional 
time to complete the changes. 

Mr. Montecucco provided evidence of reasonable diligence in 
completing the project. The request for extension of time 
should be approved. 

The time for completion of the changes approved by Transfer 
6921, in the name of Montecucco Farms, shall be extended to 
October 1, 1998. 

WITNESS the s~gnature of the Water Resources Director, 
affixed NO~ 0 3 1997 

T-6921. LHN Special Order Volume 51, Page I d..5'5 . 



APPLICATION FOR EXTE NSION OF TIME 
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT 

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: 

I, Montecucco Farms 
(Name of Applicant) 

Transfer 6921 

RECEIVED 
SEP 2 91997 

WA I EA RESOURCES DEP I . 
SALEM, OREGON 

of 412 0 N. Locust Canby 
(Mailing Address) (City) 

State of ___ O_r_e~g"--o_n ________ ___, 970 13 , (5 03) 26 3-6066 
---,(---Z-ip--=c-o_d_e.,....) --~ (Phone Number) 

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in: 

00 point of diversion ( ) place of use t) use heretofore made 

of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered 

on March 2 7 19 95 approving Transfer 6 9 21 

of Montecucco Farms 

for SW¼, SE¼ , 18.3 a cres , a s p ro j ec t e d with i n DLC 46 

Section 9 , T 4 S, R l W, WM , Mar i o n County 

in the name 

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer) 

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time 

allowed, which expired on October 1, 19 ~ 

Well is constructed • 

Sanitary s ewer s ystem ha s bee n construc ted. 

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated) 

TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the 
following: Construc t the subdivi sion i mprovements and a l s o the on-site 

structures and o t her impr ovements 

I AM UN ABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed, 
because The subdivision approval has been appealed toLUBA and thi s has 

held up our abili t y to pla t a nd construc t t he subdivision . 

and request that the 

time for complet ion be exte 

,,.. 
si 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 TO: 

Form 690-4B-0 11-82 
33798 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD N.E. 
SALEM, OR 97310 



TRANSFER EXTENSION OF TIME CHECKLIST 

FILE DOCUMENT - FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

TRANSFER 6921 

DATE October 6, 1997 

1. What area or change was anticipated by applicant at the time 
the transfer was approve? 

A: Change in use from irrigation to Industrial 

2. What steps has the applicant completed to date? 

A: Well constructed prior to transfer application. Sewer 
system constructed since last extension of time. 

3. Is the applicant currently meeting all conditions of the 
right and transfer? 

A: Yes 

4. What is the current use of water under the transfer? 

A: None Claimed 

5. What percent of the total change does the current use 
represent? 

A: 0% 

6. Have there been any unforeseen events (over which the 
applicant has no control) which could reasonably have 
delayed development under the transfer? 

A: Land use approval appealed to LUBA 

7. If the extension request is denied, is the current level of 
water use under transfer economically feasible? 

A: No 

8. Is there an alternate source of water available at this 
time? 

A : No 

9 . Have there been claims of injury to other water right 
holders or water users? 

A: No 



.. 
r 

10. Special Requests? 

A: No 

11. Any previous extensions of time? If so, any special 
conditions? 

1 2. 

A: Yes . No special conditions. 

Staff Recommendation: Approve* Deny 

* This extension should b llowed. Construction has 
started on a similar project across the road from this 
project. Construction on this project probably should 
start within the next year. If not, we should look 
hard at any additional extension requests. 

13. Special Conditions: 

14 . Approved Denied 



N 

0 F F 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

Date: 

T E R 

C E 

Transfer 6921 I 
Bill Ferber f!,. t · 
Conditions status 

October 27, 1997 

MEMO 

To the best of my knowledge the applicant is meeting all conditions of the right and transfer. 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF MARION 

ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN CHARACTER OF USE 

Pursuant to ORS 537.705, after notice was given and no objections were 
filed, and finding that no injury to existing water rights would 
result, this order approves, as conditioned or limited herein, 
TRANSFER 6921 submitted by 

MONTECUCCO FARMS 
4120 N LOCUST 
CANBY, OREGON 97013. 

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a PORTION of Certificate 
65974, was perfected under Permit G-10449 with a date of priority of 
NOVEMBER 21, 1984. The right allows the use of A WELL, a tributary of 
SENECAL CREEK BASIN, for IRRIGATION OF 18.3 ACRES. The right is 
limited to 0.23 cubic foot per second, if available at the original 
well; SW¾ SE¾, as projected within DLC 46, SECTION 9, T 4 S, R 1 W, 
WM; 700 FEET SOUTH AND 400 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER, DLC 46, or 
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well. 

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right is limited to 
a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its 
equivalent) and 2½ acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the 
irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered by the 
proper state officer. 

The authorized place of use is as follows: 

SW¾ SE¾ 18.3 ACRES 
as projected within DLC 46 

SECTION 9 
TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST, W.M. 

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to 
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

The applicant proposes to change the character of use to COMMERCIAL 
USE. 

THIS CHANGE TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE 
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER: 

1. The proposed change shall be completed on or before October 1, 
1996. 

2. The former place of use shall no longer be irrigated as part of 
this water right, except this right shall include the use of 
water for not to exceed½ acre landscape maintenance. 

T-6921.LHN Special Order Volume 49, Page 124 . 



3. The use of water is restricted to the irrigation season between 
March 1 and October 31 of each year. 

4. The rate of water appropriated shall not exceed 0.23 cfs. The 
volume of water appropriated shall not exceed 45.8 acre-feet per 
irrigation season. 

Certificate 65974 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued 
confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this transfer. 
satisfactory proof of the completed change is received, a new 
certificate confirming this water right will be issued. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, 

affixed MAR 2 7 1995 

to 
When 

T-6921.LHN Special Order Volume 49, Page 1 25 . 



January 21, 1997 

MONTECUCCO FARMS 
4120 N LOCUST 
CANBY OR 97013 

REFERENCE: File T-6921 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

Your application for extension of the time limit in which to make 
complete application of water under the terms of your Transfer 6921 
was received. 

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised 
to complete the proposed project . The time limit to make complete 
application of water is extended to October 1, 1997. 

Si ncerely, 

LARRY H. NUNN 
Water Rights Specialist 

LHN : jh 

enclosure 

c c : Watermaster, Dis t rict 16 
Corbe y Boatwright , CWRE 

• 
. 
' . . 

. 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



' ' . 
I I 

BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

MARION COUNTY 

ORDER APPROVING AN EXTENSION OF TIME 

The change approved under Transfer 6921, in the name of 
Montecucco Farms, were to have been completed by October 1, 
1996. Paul Montecucco has requested additional time to 
complete the change. 

Mr. Montecucco provided evidence of reasonable diligence in 
completing the project. The request for extension of time 
should be approved. 

The time for completion of the change approved by Transfer 
6921, in the name of Montecucco Farms, shall be extended to 
October 1, 1997. 

WITNES~gnature of the 
affixed ~ ;)./, l19J 

J 

Water Resources Director, 

Mart.ha6:i,;1, Director 

T-6921.LHN Special Order Volume 51, Page~~. 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
~

0

ECEIPT~77 4 7 • 158 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE# _____ _ 
SALEM, OR 97310-0210 

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) 

RECEIVED FROM: -+;_.L.!....__;,.:_2.:.l'..::.A.:.:c;;..__::_::_.:..f'c........,.:,-:::' ___ _ 

BY: 

CASH: CHECK: # 

APPLICATION 

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

□ [2] I 
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

,- □ TOTAL REC'D I $ / '°· 
10411 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS RECEIVED 

--OTHER: Q Me&;THE COUNTER 

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 
CASH ACCT. 

PCA AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCH ER # 

10427 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC165 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

0201 SURFACE WATER 

0203 GROUND WATER 

0205 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 
0211 WELL CONST START FEE 
0210 MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

10539 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

I 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

____ HRDRO APPLICATION 

RECEIPT # 7747 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

LIC NUMBER 

0202 

0204 

0206 

0219 

0220 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

I CARD # I 
CARD # 

Is 

1: 

RECORD FEE 

LICENSE FEE 

I 



• I 

TRANSFER EXTENSION OF TIME CHECKLIST 

FILE DOCUMENT - FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

TRANSFER 6921 

DATE January 13, 1997 

1. What area or change was anticipated by applicant at the time 
the transfer was approve? 

A: Change in use from irrigation to commercial use. 

2. What steps has the applicant completed to date? 

A: According to the applicant the well is constructed. 
However, it was already constructed prior to the 
transfer. 

3. Is the applicant currently meeting all conditions of the 
right and transfer? 

A: Unknown 

4. What is the current use of water under the transfer? 

A: None claimed 

5. What percent of the total change does the current use 
represent? 

A: 0% 

6. Have there been any unforeseen events (over which the 
applicant has no control) which could reasonably have 
delayed development under the transfer? 

A: According to the applicant, Marion County has been slow 
in approving the subdivision plats. 

7. If the extension request is denied, is the current level of 
water use under transfer economically feasible? 

A: Probably not 

8. Is there an alternate source of water available at this 
time? 

A: Probably not 

9. Have there been claims of injury to other water right 
holders or water users? 

A: No 

10. Special Requests? 

A: No 

11. Any previous extensions of time? If so, any special 
conditions? 

12. 

13. 

A: No 

Staff Recommendation: 

Special Conditions: 

14. Approved 

Approve~ Deny 

Denied _____ _ 



APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT 

Transfer 6921 

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: 

Montecucco Farms I, ·------------------,(...-N..,.a_m_e_o_f,.....,.A,....p-p""Tl.,..ic_a_n-:t-...) ________________ _ 

of 4120 N. Locust Canby -------------------,---------~ _____ ......__.....,..._---,-______ __; 

(Mailing Address) (City) 

State of Oregon 97013 (503) 263-6066 
(Zip Code) (Phone Number) 

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in: 

(~ point of diversion () place of use ~) use heretofore made 

of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered 

on March 2 7 19 9 5 approving Transfer 6 9 21 in the name 

of Montecucco Farms 
--------------------------------------------' 

for SW¼,SE¼, 18.3 acres, as projected within DLC 46 
------------------------------------------

8 e ct ion 9, T 4 S, R l W, W.M., Marion County 

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer) 

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time 

allowed, which expired on October l, 19 9 6 : 

well is constructed 

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated) 

TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the 

following: Const. the subdivision improvements and also the on-site structures 

and other private improvements. 

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed, 

because Marion Co. has been slow to review the subdivision plat and permits 

won't be issued until the plat is recorded with the County Clerk's office. 

and request that the 

time for completion be ext:n~~~ 

(signature of a licant 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT ED 
OCT 2 1 1996 

Form 690-4B-0 11-82 
3379B 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD N.E. 
SALEM, OR 97310 

WA TEA RESOUl1CES D6P1 
SALEM. OREGON 



ORDER and CERTIFICATE CHECK LIST 

STEPS COMPLETED: 
Order prepared 1 date 1 volume and page number assi9ned 1 order • 
signed. -Certificate prepared 1 date and number assigned 1 

certificate signed. 

STEPS TO BE COMPLETED: & ,/ ~ 
RECORD MARKING <,transfer section) (.IT~ 

plat cards () other • other ________ _ 

RECORD MARKI~ /4uJ)port services) 

file folder 7i No. t:-d, fz,_,/ pernli t ( ) No. ____ _ 

certificate ( ) 

decree ( ) Vol. 

COPIES MADE 

No. -----

, Page ---- -----

order (..,-f'certificatey ) 

Data Center (V) () 

Vol. ___ , Page 

Watermaster file (v') ( ) 

applicant ( ~ ) other ______ A/~ ~ 7~f2_£_-______ _ 

other ----------- ( ) ( ) other ----------

LETTER TO: 

applicant other ( ) 

other ( ) ___________ _ other ( ) 

ENCLOSURES : 

-s 
) 

copy of order (/4~ , Page Q'z) original certi f icate ( ) ___ _ 

copy o f order ( ) Vo l . , Page __ r emain i ng c ert ificat e()~ 

r efund check ( ) No. Completion Notic e (~ -----

FILE SET- UPS FILE NUMBER SET-UP DATE FOR WHOM 

C -<J· Z 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

MARION COUNTY 

ORDER APPROVING AN EXTENSION OF TIME 

The change approved under Transfer 6921, in the name of 
Montecucco Farms, were to have been completed by October 1, 
1996. Paul Montecucco has requested additional time to 
complete the change. 

Mr. Montecucco provided evidence of reasonable diligence in 
completing the project. The request for extension of time 
should be approved. 

The time for completion of the change approved by Transfer 
6921, in the name of Montecucco Farms, shall be extended to 
October 1, 1997. 

WITNES~S }letlgnature of the Water Resources Director, 
affixed ~ 2,/. l19J 

J 

~~l, Director 

T-6921. LHN Special Order .Volume 51, Page~~. 



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT INTEROFFICE MEMO 

March 24, 1995 

TO: Martha Pagel, Director 

FROM: Larry Nunn, Transfer Specialist 

SUBJECT: Transfer 6921 

This transfer application requests to change 18.3 acres of 
irrigation to commercial use. This use is near some existing 
truck stops on I-5. The water use will be on the same property 
as the former irrigation 

Notice was published in the local newspaper. No comments were 
received. The Watermaster said the change could be made without 
injury. 

Several non-standard conditions are included in the transfer 
order. 

1. the period of use is limited to the irrigation season, March 
1 to October 1. This is the period described in OAR 690-
250-070, which also happens to agree with the Willamette 
Basin Plan. 

2. The rate and duty are limited . to 0.23 cfs and 45.8 acre­
feet. 

3. Commercial use, as defined in OAR 690-11-010(6 ) , includes up 
to½ acre irrigation or landscape maintenance. I added this 
provision to the standard condition which says the right can 
no longer be used for irrigation. So, while the water user 
may no longer irrigate, he will be able to water landscaping 
as part of his commercial use. This is similar to a 
domestic water user being able irrigate a lawn as part of a 
domestic right. 

These are the same conditions put on a transfer approved last 
July for a right located just across the road from this place of 
use. 

This transfer, as conditioned , should be approved. 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF MARION 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

MONTECUCCO FARMS 
4120 NORTH LOCUST STREET 
CANBY, OREGON 97013 

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the SENECAL CREEK 
BASIN for the purpose of IRRIGATING 41.4 ACRES. 

The right has been perfected under Permit G-10449. The date of priority 
is NOVEMBER 21, 1984. The right is limited to not more than 0.52 CUBIC 
FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the 
well. <7.52-. cJ. 2,3 c;r . 2-1 

:. ____,.- :::. -
The well is located as follows: ~/, f /ff. 3 2,.3,,./ 

SW 1/4 SE 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 46, SECTION 9, T 4 S, 
R 1 W, W.M.; 700 FEET SOUTH AND 400 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF DLC 
46. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be 
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its 
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a 
diversion of not to exceed 2. 5 acre-feet per acre for each acre 
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such 
right is appurtenant, is as follows: 

SW 1/4 SE 1/4 18.3 ACRES -/;',:J 
AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 46 

SECTION 9 

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 12.4 ACRES 
AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 46 

LOT 3 (NW 1/4 NE 1/4) 10.1 ACRES 
LOT 7 (SW 1/4 NE 1/4) 0.6 ACRE 

SECTION 16 
TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST, W.M. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to 
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 
JUNE 10, 1991. 

/s/ WILLIAM H. YOUNG 
William H. Young 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 65974. 

G-11322.JW 

T &CJZ J 
f. 
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ORDER and CERTIFICATE CHECK LIST 

STEPS COMPLETED: 
Order-prepared, date, 
signed_ Certificate 
certificate signed_ 

volume and page number assigned, order 
prepared, date a nd number assigned, 

STEPS TO BE COMPLETED: 

RECORD MARKING (transfer section) 

plat cards(✓ other _________ _ other ---------
RECORD MARKING (support services) 

file folder ) No- T-61a.../ 
6 -/13~2. 

permit ( ) No_ ------

certificat No_ Trans 
Trans 
Trans 

decree ( ) Vol. ___ , Page Vol -

COPIES MADE / order ~ ert_i_f_i_c_a_t_e_( ~ 

.file ( ( ) Data Center ) ( ( 

App Reg ( '{ • J 
Name Index (01} 
Stream Index () 

___ , Page 

Watermaster 

applicant } VJ other __ UU~-=-.....f?:_£"-;; ________ _ 

( ) ,...--------­

(-- ) ( 

other ----------- ( ) ( ) other ---------- ( ) ( ) 

LETTER TO: 

applicant ( ) other ( ) 

other ( ) ------------
ENCLOSURES: 

other ( ) 

5"" L\ ~ \d-

c opy of order:- · ( • Vol _ ___d:f__ , Page ri original certificate( ) ___ _ 

copy of order ( ) Vol _ 

refund check ( 

FILE SET-UPS 

No . 

, Page __ 

------

FILE NUMBER 

remaining certificate ( ) 08~() 

Completion Notice () 

SET-UP DATE FOR WHOM 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF MARION 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

MONTECUCCO FARMS 
4120 NORTH LOCUST STREET 
CANBY, OREGON 97013 

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the SENECAL CREEK 
BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 23.1 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit G-10449. The date of priority 
is NOVEMBER 21, 1984. This right is limited to 0.29 CUBIC FOOT PER 
SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well. 

The well is located as follows: 

SW¼ SE¼, as projected within DLC 46, SECTION 9, T 4 S, 
R 1 W, WM; 700 FEET SOUTH AND 400 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER, DLC 
46. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited 
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its 
equivalent) and 2½ acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the 
irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant 
is as follows: 

NW¼ NE¼ 12.4 ACRES 
as projected within DLC 46 

LOT 3 (NW¼ NE¼) 10.1 ACRES 
LOT 7 (SW¼ NE¼) 0.6 ACRE 

SECTION 16 
TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST, W.M. 

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed 
by Certificate 65974, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT 
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director 
entered MAR 2 7 1995 , approving Transfer Application 
6921. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the 
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, 
affixed MAR 2 7 1995 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 68450. 

T-6921.LHN 



''5 p. , .. 1 

MAR O 5 1993 
too Co.,.,~,, , ,,,:'" I 

/2 0 (),.!; I, '« -'.-,, 

State of Oregon WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTME~ALEM, OHEGON • 

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT 

Applicant: ____ M_o_n_t_e_c_u_c_c_o_F_a_r_m_s __ •. ____________________ _ 

Mailing Address: __ 4_1_2_0_N_L_o_c_u_s_t _______________________ _ 

97013 263-6066 
Zip Phone 

(Yes, No) 

B) Was the water right determined by a court decree? ___ N_o _______________ _ 
(Yes, No) 

1. If yes, list the title of the proceedings: ___________________ _ 

2. Certificate No: __________________________ _ 

C) Was the water right acquired by a water permit? ___ y_e_s ______________ _ 

1. 

2. 

(Yes, No) 

If yes, list the Permit No: ___ G_-_.;;.;.l...;.0_4....;4...:.9_..---_______________ _ 

CertificateNo: _______ 6_5_9_7_4 _ ___________________ _ 

D) Date of priority right: ___ N_o_v_e_m_b_e_r __ 2 ___ 1..._ ______________ , 19 8 4 c./" 

E) Whatareyourrcasonsfortheproposedchailges? part of this land, as shown. is 
proposed to be changed to a commercial use. 

F) The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before: _______ ~ 19 __ _ 

2. LOCATION OF AUTHORIZED USE 

A) What is the source of water (river, stream, well)? __ ...;.w.;._;e:;;..:l::;.;l=--------+-~.L.>:~, /,...,._ .... £e-===='t2'-"e'""c""'4"'-'-/-=C::,c.;._. __ 

B) Describe the authorized 'ooint of diversion· 

Location in Reference to Survey Corner 1/4.1/4 of Section Section Township Range 

700'S & 400'E from NW Cor DIC 46 SW¼ SE¼ 9 4S lW ---wit,. /Ju ,t/t, 
I 

C) What is the name of the ditch used? ______________________ _ 

D) What is the use to which the water is applied? __ ,.._.· r...,r ..... iu..g-l"'a .... t .... i,_a ..... o _____________ _ 

E) Give the location of the authorized area irrigated or place of use other than for irrigation: 

Township Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres irrigated 

4S lW 9 SW¼ SE¼ 18.3 
A r, - - .... , ... -, , ~ A ·- .L vv .LU . ... ''I 5t ..... ......i ~4 ..LL. • ""2' 

A r, , <.T 1 C 1'1T,Tl "'-' , ~ -
- - ~· -- - .. .. .L. u • .L 

- , .. ., . -- lh ..._,n, = 
'" H 

F) Is the land within an irrigation district? Yes __ No~ 

If Yes, which district? ----=-----------------------
G) County ___ M_a_r_i_o_n _________________________ _ 

3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE: 

NOTE: Answer question A only if the application is for a change in the point of diversion. 

A Describe the ro sed 



.... 

·::':" NOTE: Answer questions B, C, D, and E only if ihe application is for a change in use or place 

B) Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encwnbrances?1 __ Y_e_,9~· _,.":""".'""-

C) If no give the descriotion below of existing encumbrances· 
' 

Encumbrance Held bv Amount 

D) Commercial What is the use to which the water will be applied? __________________ _ 

E) Give the oroPOsed location of the area irrigated, or place of use if other than for irrigation: 

Townshio Range Section 1/4 1/4 of Section No. of acres irrigated 

4S lW q qwJ-.. qRJ-.. 18.3 

. 

4. EXHIBITS 

The following exhibits shall be attached to and made part of the application: 

A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner showing the location oft ,e present and proposed 
points of diversion, the authorized and proposed places of use and, if any, lane:: from the existing right that 
would not be subject to transfer. 

A copy of the current recorded deed to the subject lands. 

Affidavits from an oiher landow s or encumbrance holders with interest in Jle original water right 
on to the proposed transfer. 

Evidence that the water has been used within the last five years. 

5. . NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING LAND_OWNER(S)_ IF.~OJ. HER THAN_ APPLICANT: 

6. REMARKS: _____________________________ _ 

see attached sheet 

I ~-___,,._f/r....,',]"""u.~f ~;A......._.--'-/1/,_._.,®'-'-'-'-6 .... c .... c=µ'""'c'""c..,o...._ ____________ , applicant(s), hereby 

swear that I (we) have read the above application for transfer of water right and that th~ statements made are true and 

correct Datedandsignedthis 5th dayof darc-- h ,19 q3 . 

(Notarial Seal) 

(Signature) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 

~ Notary Public fo~ Oregon 'i 

My commission expires: &re.J, ~:t/J L/ /f ti .5-

9 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

JEANNE M. BOATWRIGHT 
NOTARY PUB.UC - OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 004534 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR 24, 1995 



REMARKS: 

Application for Transfer for Paul A. Montecucco MAR OS1993 

WATER RESOURCES DEf>T. 
SALEM, OREGON 

There are two well casings side by side. 'A' has the water 
right. A oft right is • 

e. Th ai ~~~11 11 
e to su emaining irrigation 

right lso a lication filed to supplement the 
comme ial use. 



March 27, 1995 

MONTECUCCO FARMS 
4120 N LOCUST 
CANBY OR 97013 

REFERENCE: File T-6921 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURC ES 

DEPARTM ENT 

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your water right transfer 
application T-6921. 

A time to complete the transfer is given in the order. A form for 
reporting completion is enclosed for your convenience. 

YOU SHOULD GIVE PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water 
right for any portion of the authorized change in use or change in 
place of use NOT carried out within the time allowed will be lost. 

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing 
that diligent effort has been made to complete the actual change 
within the time allowed. 

You have the requirement to hire a Certified Water Right Examiner 
(CWRE) to complete a Claim of Beneficial Use report and map which 
must be submitted to this department within one year of the 
completion date authorized in the transfer. A list of CWRE's will 
be sent to you when we receive your notice that the project is 
complete and beneficial use of the water has been made. 

Sincerely, 

LARRY H. NUNN 
Senior Water Rights Specialist 

LHN:jh 

Enclosure 

cc: Dave Jarrett, Watermaster 
Corbey Boatwright, CWRE 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



Montecucco Farms 

January 25, 1995 

Water Resources Department 
158 12th St NE 
Salem, OR 97310 

Reference: Transfer 6921 

RECEIVED 
JAN 2 5 1995 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON • 

Please amend water right transfer application 6921 to remove 
reference to lands not involved in the transfer. 

We propose to change the character of use of the water from 
irrigation to commercial use on 18.3 acres in the SW¼ SE¼, 
Section 9, T 4 S, R 1 W, WM. 

Please amend water right transfer application 6921 to remove 
references to changes in point of diversion. 

The well was originally constructed with two casings. We intend 
to begin using the second casing. We now realize this is not a 
change in point of diversion. 

Sincerely, 

Paul A. Montecucco 



Dve50J'l (V4.fe(' /?e<;okrces 

.L Ct, -r \I"' :3 II J)I u,. Y\ n.. 

Kefe,e1t1ce: 6·121 

RECEIVED 
JAN 2 5 1995 

WATER RESOURCES DE:l"'T. 
SALEM, OREGON 

t'o1-1<..ani' NJ fr,;;_ Y\ s-h:'r h 'l:J.. I, I hec vc_ /r r ,· 5edd; 
er// of fAe f/ve 3ec:u·.,~ !A 4-Llo'('Ja_vice ,1,,0 1· /-~ fhe feV'015 

u>',j__ co Y\ J i'f r o Vl.5 e; P fA e_ w °'--+e Y' ri 5 h fs ce r f,-h ca._ Te . 



January 24 , 1995 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

15812th St. N.E . 
Salem , OR 97310-021 O 

Larry Nunn , 

REC D 
JAN 2 4 1995 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON • 

We the owners of the property involved in the water rights transfer # 6921 give permission for the 

transfer requested. 

REFERENCE : Transfer 6921 

~(l~ 
Virgil A. Montecucco 

C!:.tJ~ 
Paul S. Montecucco 

IZ~ 
Paul A. Montecucco 

Sincerely, 

Paul A. Montecucco 
cc : Larry\\' . Jel,ou:,ek , CWRE 

Cor be.~ &Ja+wr f_j~vf-

~A~ 
ar~ Montecucco 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
KATHY L. WOLFER 

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 007691 

MY OOMMISSION EXPIRf.S SEPT. 29, 1995 



January 13, 1995 

Montecucco Farms 
4120 N. Locust 
Canby, OR 97013 

REFERENCE: Transfer 6921 

Oregon 
WATE R 

R ES O U R C E S 

D EPA R TM E NT 

we are examining your water right transfer application for the 
land near the Donald interchange. There are some problems which 
need to be resolved. 

The transfer appears to involve on the northern 18.3 acres of the 
~ ater right. Your application form lists the entire right. The 

; iand not involved in the transfer should be removed. If you 
agree, please give us written permission to amend your 
application to remove reference to the lands not involved in the 
transfer. 

l'he wells are described a two casings side by side. Casing A is 
/ ;he original well. Casing Bis a new well. We need to know the 

distance between the two casing and the direction from Casing A 
to Casing B. 

The deed submitted with the application indicates the land is 
9Wned by several family members. The rules require that all 

Jlegal owners must submit notarized statements giving permission 
for the transfer. We need notarized statements from Virgil A. 
and Evelyn L. Montecucco, Paul S. and R. Francis Montecucco, 
Edward v. and Marilyn Montecucco, and Jan Montecucco. 

W)i?' need evidence that the water was used in accordance the terms 
~~d conditions of the water right certificate within the last 

five years. The best evidence would be a statement from a 
knowledgeable person describing the water use. 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street E 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



Montecucco Farms 
REFERENCE: Transfer 6921 
January 13, 1995 

Page 2 

Please return the requested information within thirty days. If 
you have any questions, please call the Water Rights Section, 
(503) 378-3739. 

sincerely, 

LARRY H. NUNN 
Senior Water Rights Specialist 

cc: Corbey Boatwright, CWRE 
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SPECIAL WARRAND'. DEED 

MAR. ·o 5 1993 

WATER f t: OUR 
SALtr/9e OR 

AFTER RECORDING SEND TO: Rd( & Rc;jf Anomcy, 
m North Gran1 S1rc;c1. Canby Oregon 97013 

SEND TAX STA':-EMENTS TO: No Change 

KNOWAU.Mr.Nov111r.sr.PRP..st!NrS.tllotNORMAN L YERGEN and HELEN D. YERGEN, 

husband and wire. """"'"llcr<'allod 0RAN1UR. ror tho <ONldcntloll ..... , ... 11 .. ocatcd, 6oca """'"" c,-ot, bo,plo, aclt and 
-r••to VIRGIL A. MONTECUCCO. and EVELYN L MONTECUCCO, husband and wtre, 

an undivided one-quarter ln(cre,t as tenants by the entirety; PAULS, MONTECUCCO and 

R. FRANCES MONTECUCCO, husband and wtrc, an undivided one-quarter lnterc5t as 

tenants by the entirety; EDWARD V. MONTECUCCO and MARILYN MONTECUCCO, 

husband and wife, an undivided one-quarter Interest as tenants by the entirety; and PAUL 

A. MONTECUCCO and JAN MONTECUCCO, husband and wife, an undivided one-quarter 

Interest as tenants by the entirety. hcrcloallcr ,..1kd 0RAl'm'.J'. Oftd UftlO o~ hcln. •-and ualcna 
an o( tllot cutalo rraJ rmrcny with 11,c tcocmcntt, hcr<dhamcn11 aftd appuncnoncu thcrrwnto l>cloopns or In ••)"'ii< anpcnalnlni, 
sltualed In rhe C:O.nry o( Marion, Slate of Or<eon, deM'rlbcd u '""""'- 1~1: 

Sec Exhibit "A" nttnched hereto nnd incorporated herein by this reference. 

1U IIAvtt ANI) TO IIOIJ) lhe Ufflt unlo the said 0RANn!lt and (lltAl'(l1 !1!'S hcln, 1u«<:U01' and ualsn• fntner, 

And the 0RAN1UR hcrct,y C<M:Nota to and 'With tho said 0RANrntl and 0RAl'(ll!l!'S heln, •-and ualcna that 
uld real propcrry lo free fron, c""'mbmlcu <TUtcd or su!Tcr<d thereon by 0RANl'OR and tllot 0RANrOR wilt -rn•t and defend 
11,c &alM llftd c..:ry pan and parrd thcrcol oplftll the a..{ul c1alffl& and ckmanda o( alt p<"""8 clalml•s by. throuct,. or wndcr the 
0RANrOR. 

J]IIS IN'STRUMOO W)ll, Nqr ALLOW US!! OP J]lff rROr!!RJ)'. P!!SCR/OCP IN J]IIS INSTRUMOO IN 
YJOl,IDON OP Arruo.nu• I.ANO use IAWS AND R!'GU!,IDONS. OCFQRil SIGNING OR t\CCl!rDNQ J]l(S 
!NSJJ\VMIW:. JJ IC PeRSON AC'OUIRJNO FCC J]J].IJ IQ Illll rsorem SHOUU> 0 mCK wm1 DU: J\PrR0l'RIJ\11! 
CTD'. OR coum rlANN!NO PCP6fID100TO VI!RJPY J\rrRQVI;D u:;r:s. 

Th• INt and a<1ual ron&ldcntlon paid for thlo tnowcr, 1111<d In ICl'ffl& o( dollon, lo $192,000.00. 

In <ONtNlos thla d«d and -,,.r,: the COftlU110 rcqutr ... the atosut.r hKludu the rtunl and alt cnmmoltcal cllo•sc• allolt hc 
lmrtlcd to make the pr<Wlak>M hercol af'rty equal!;, to «><pontloM and to lndlviduala. . 

IN WITNI!SS Wlll!Rl!OI', the 0RAN1UR hu Cl«('Ulcd thlo !NIN 

!if Am OP OREGON 

C:O.nty of Oacumas 

) 
) ... 
) --"""'O'--e:t=.'----'-1 ;;___;;;_ ___ .• 992 

EPT. 
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MAR O 51993 
WATE~ RESOURl-ES uEPT. 

EXHinIT "A" 

SPECIAL WARR. DEED 

YERGEN, et ux, to MONTECUCCO, ~t al 

SALEM, OREGON 

That part of the- ~oreinaftor described real propertr which lice 
West of Interstate Highway I-~S ' ( which ·said ~ighway b sects the 
hereinafter des·cribed pteniiaes)-1 • • ! . .. • • , 

PARCE~ l I Beginning at' ~a point in ' the· South line of 
the Donation-Land Claim of J~cob Grimm and wife in 
Township 4 South,· Range ·1 West of the Willamette · . 
Meridian in Marion County~- Or~gon, said. point of 
beginning being 2 J. 88 chain II East -t i:om the· most 
Westerly Southwest comer of aaid Donation. Land 
Claim and from thence running . kort:h ·9·. 76 . chains 1 
thence Sou~h 77• 15' West 12.24 chains, thence North · 
33.0l chains to the North boundllry of said Jacob 
Grill'Clll Donation ~and Claim, thence South 72• 45' 
Weat ·alohg the North boundary ot the ·said Claim 
12.50' chaine.: to 't:he: Northwest· corner'. o~:J:hd" aamef 
thence .. south 35.36 chains · to the JDOBt Westerly 
Southwest corner of the . said Claimr thence East 
23.aa·c~ain~ •~o ,=hep~~~~ of be~i:hn~i'~, ~ . . : 

ALS01 Begih~ing ·on . ~hK _Nor~·~un~a~'.d; and 12.50 
chains Ncjrth 72• ·-45• East'·dt' 'the Northwest corner 
of the bonation Land Claim 6t ' Jacob•"cdimll ' and wife, 
■ ame being Claim 146 ' Td~ii!'lip•i4 ·south • Range ·1 
West: of the Willamette 'Mei!idian •in·Harion County, 
Oregoh1 . thence ·tunning 'soiit:1i ' •33~·ot chains, . thence ' 
North .. 77• '15' East 93 ·11nJcat' 'thence North ' JJ.-08 
cha!_'!!_~~ the North boundary .of said Cl~im 1461 

then-O.-l'Southr!'.72• •-45 1- Weat-,9~ il,inJc9: to -the place of 
:·Meginrt~'ng ... . _- , • • • • • • · . 

ALS01 ·aeginning at the quarter section corne~ . 
between Sections 9 and 16 in Townahip "4 South, Range 
l Weat of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County, 
Oregon, and running thence Eaat ~.86 chains to the 
west line of the Jacob Grimm -Donation tand Claim, 
thence south 19.48 chaine to tha Southwest corner 
of said Grimm Claim, thonce East. 35.23 ·chains to 
section line between Sections 15 and 161 thence 
south 15.38 chains to the moat Easterly Northeast 
corner of'the W.H. Rees Donation Land Claimf thence 

· '· North· 71• ·25•- West 42.18 -chains along the North line 
of said Rees Donation Land Claim to· a point due South · 
of the-·quarter section cornor. between Sections 9 and 
161 thence· N~th ·21.00 ·.ohaui•-~~~-•;~ -:p~~.c?.-1,beg~nn~~~ 

SAVE~; ~X~E~·;; -~hat;~rtl~~·~~~~y~lo·~~~ -State of 
Oregon by and ·through 'its Stata,Uig~ay Commission, in 
Book 456, Page 119 and Book 701, . . ~ago. ·32, _Deod Records 
for Harif')n Cnuney, ~r99on. 

I 

ALSO SAVE AND EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Marion · 
county, o~egon in Book 574, Page 341, Book 575, Pago 
_642, Deed Record• for Marion County, Oregon. 

EXHIBIT "A" 
Page 1 of 1 
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STATE OF OREGON 

County ol Mnrlon 

I horoby cnrlrty thnt 
tho wfthln WI'' IOOOMXJ 
nnd duly recordod by 
me in Morion County 
records: 

i=ces l.fo-_ 
Hand Relurnod D 

MAR O 5 1993 
WATER ht.~v t ...,L::, l.JEPT • 

SALEM, OREGON 

Rf.El PACE 
q9d lOO 



December 23 , 1994 

Larry Nunn 
Water Rights Section 
Oregon Department of Water Resources 
15 8 12th Street NE 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Re: T-6921 
Montecucco Farms 

Dear Larry, 

Boatwright Engineering Inc. 
2613 12th ST SE, SALEM, OREGON 97302 

civil engineers • land surveyors 

(S03) 363-9225 (FAX) 363-1 051 

Our clients, Montecucco Farms, submitted an application for the transfer of point of diversion 
and type of use on March 5, 1993. The subject area is at the Aurora Interchange ofl-5. The 
proposed commercial development has been held up over the past 1 ½ years as land-use issues 
have been resolved. Now that these issues are settled, the owners are anxious to begin work in 
the coming construction season in order to re-coup their financial outlays. 

We respectfully submit our request that this application be processed as soon as possible so that 
the landowners do not suffer further economic hardship. 

Sincerely, 

CbAMM-- ,PJ,c,aL ~b 
Q : e Plasker Boatwright 

CC: Montecucco Farms 

montcco.wtr 



COMMENT FORM 

Please list below the Application Number of the water use application(s) that are of interest to you. When 
the technical is completed a report of the technical review of these applications will be delivered to you. 

Application #s{r/331~, G-133;).o, G/32i?l,G/33/f, T6tJc)../ 
MAR 2 3 1993 

Send to: _s ____ +-...e..u _____ e."'""'""~S~c_.-t-,,...Vl_e~,~·cli ___ e"'-'i-r..-= ___________ NATER RE:::iUUr<-.,t :, UtP1 

¾15/;;uf''o'h?f:!ffff SALEM, OREGON 

Please include specific comments or concerns. Use additional sheets if necessary. 

Return to: 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Road N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

This Comment corresponds to the MAR/17 /1993 Public Notice. 



TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

TRANSFER SECTION 

✓wATERMASTER, DISTRICT # / &:, 
GROUNDWATERS~ !-?= 
(SIGNATURE) ~ 

lQ 92-/ WATER RIGHT TRANSFER# 

A change in POU ~ POA ~ of water. 

In the name(s) of rhor1.fe C..vlCCO t:-"Cl,h,,m5 -~~---------------------

Oregon 
W ATE R 

R E SOURC E S 

D E P A R T M EN T 

I n my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change 

WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing 

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury 
to other water rights because -------------------

The existing right may not be valid because -----------

Headgate notices HAVE ~ been issued for diversion from 
the source(s) which serve(s 's right. 

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening 
point(s) for diversion between , t he authorized and proposed points 
of diversion? (yes or no) 7e ------'--------------------
In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application 
should include the following in regard to the appropriator 
installing suitable measuring devices in the diversion works: 

(1) 

L (2) 

PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of 
diversion .... 
WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes 
necessary .... 

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is 
for your records. 

1 317W 3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



March 15, 1993 

MONTECUCCO FARMS 
4120 N LOCUST 
CANBY OR 97013 

REFERENCE: Transfer 6921 

Oregon 
WATER 

R ESOU RC ES 

D EPA R TME T 

We have received your Transfer Application requesting approval of 
a change in point of diversion and use for use of water from a well 
for irrigation. The application was received with supporting data, 
map and fees of $305. Our receipt 97648 was handed to you in our 
office on March 5, 1993. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his usual 
report regarding the potential for injury to other water rights by 
approval of your application. 

Due to the unusually high number of applications received over the 
past two years, we are unable to complete the examination for your 
application at this time. We will endeavor to complete the 
examination as soon as possible. 

Applications are normally examined in the order they are received. 
If you have an extraordinary need for a decision within the next 90 
to 120 days, please advise us, in writing, of the nature of your 
need. 

We will notify you if additional information is needed, or 
corrections to the application or map are required. 

Contact water rights information at 378-3066, 
questions. 

LHN: jh 

Enclosure 

cc : Dave Jarrett, Watermaster, District 16 
Corbey Boatwright, CWRE 

if you have 

3850 Portland Rd E 
Salem, OR 97 10 
(503) 378-37 9 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



TLR °1 7-I 
1

• ~rrr: l&~ 
Application for Transfer for Paul A. Montecucco MAR OS1993 

REMARKS: WATER RESOU RCE:S DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

There are two well casings side by side. 'A' has the water 
right. A portion of the 'A' right is being transferred to well 
'B' to serve the commercial use. The remainder of the right will 
stay at 'A' and continue to supply the remaining irrigation 
right. Also a new application will be filed to supplement the 
commercial use. 



STA TE O F OREGON 

RECEIPT # 
WATER RESOURCES DEPA.S,IMENT 9 7 6 4 8 3850 PORTLAND ROAD Nfi t: c_; t: I V ED 

SALEM, OR(!)VER THE COUNTER 
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX) 

RECEIVED FROM : APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

CASH : CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

□ ~ ,=>J/,r:>) □ ----- TOTAL REC'D I s3os; w I 
I 01-00-0 

842.01 0 

831.087 

830.650 

WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS/MAPS 

PARKING FEES Name/month 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS 

J 03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

840.001 

850.200 

880.109 

520.000 

842.001 

842.003 

842.005 

842.022 

842 .016 

I os-00-0 
842.013 

I 45-00-0 
864 .000 

I 01-00-0 
842.011 

842.115 

MISCELLANEOUS : 

COPY FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE : (IDENTIFY) 

OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS : 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNE R' S PE RMI T 

WELL CONST ST ART FEE 
WE.LL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

HYDRO ACTIVITY 
POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

CASH ACCT. 

VOUCHER # 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ ..:::.11 ,?, ) 

EXAM FEE 

s 
s 

s I 
$ I 

LIC NUMBER 

Is 

RECORD FEE 

$ 

$ 

842.002 

842.004 

842.006 S '"\_,;-Co<) 

842.023 

842.019 

842.024 

s 
s 
$ 

I CARD # I 
I CARD # I 

Is 

1: 
is 

LICENSE FEE 

RECEIPT " s 7 s 4 a DATED: 3;,__I") /c,-3 BY: c f. ( ; , d=.o < 
Distribution- White Copy-Customer, Yellow : pf-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal 

I 
l 

I 



V­
MAR O 51993 

State of Oregon WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTME LEM, OREGON • 

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT 

,s p.1 ... 
/00 CoM.., ~,,;,. / 

I l..o ().._ I:, f,•,.,f.-,, ,,,, 

-
Applicant: ____ M_o_n_t_e_c_u_c_c_o_F_a_r_m_s ______________________ _ 

Mailing Address: __ 4_1_2_0_N_L_o_c_u_s_t ______________________ _ 

Canby, Oregon 97013 263-6066 
City or town State Zip Phone 

Type of change: _ _..t:P~O::..::i~nc!..t-=--~o:..:f:.......!:d:.;i=-· v~e-=r--=s::..::i~o~n~~a~n~d~ti.:.y~p~e:......!>o"-"f..__,u-s:>-e,___--:-________ _ 
(In point of diversion: place of use; use heretofore made of the water) 

1. WATER RIGHT 

A) Is the water right in your name? __ .................. __________ If not, list name below: 
(Yes. No) 

B) Was the water right determined by a court decree? ___ N_o _______________ _ 
(Yes, No) 

1. If yes, list the title of the proceedings: ____________________ _ 

2. Certificate No: ___________________________ _ 

C) Was the water right acquired by a water permit? ___ y_e_s ______________ _ 
(Yes, No) 

1. 

2. 

If yes, list the Permit No: ___ G::...--=l-=-0.....;;4.....;;4.....;;9 ________________ _ 

CertificateNo: ______ ---"6-'5'""'9_7-'---4 _________________ _ 

D) 

E) 

Date of priority right: ___ N'--'o_v'"""e'-m_b--'----'-e_r_2_1=-----------------• 19_8~4~_ 

What arc your reasons for the proposed changes? ........,p=a=r=-t=--=o...._f"""""""'t=h=i=· -=s_.l .... a ... n..,.,d,...... _a ... s,.___s .... b~o~w ... n_,,__i_· _s_ 

proposed to be changed to a commercial use. 

F) The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before:. ________ , 19 __ _ 

2. LOCATION OF AUTHORIZED USE 

A) What is the source of water (river, stream, well)? ___ w_e_l_l ______________ _ 

B) Describe the authorized ooint of diversion: 

Location in Reference to Survey Corner 1/4 1/4 of Section Section Township Range 

700 1 S & 400'E from NW Cor DLC 46 SW¼ SE¼ 9 4S lW 

C) What is the name of the ditch used? _______________________ _ 

D) What is the use to which the water is applied? __ , .... • r.__r.__,..,_· g+'a ..... t ... i...,o.,._u,.__ ____________ _ 

E) Give the location of the authorized area irrigated or place of use other than for irrigation: 

Township Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres irrigated 

4S lW 9 SW¼ SE¼ 1 8.3 

4S lW 16 NW¼ NE¼ 12.4 

4S lW 16 NW¼ NE¼ 10.1 

4S lW 1 {:; C:: Wk l\TH'k () C:. 

F) Is the land within an irrigation district? Yes No_x __ 

If Yes, which district? ___________________________ _ 

G) County ____ M_a_r_i_o_n __________________________ _ 

3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE: 

NOTE: Answer question A only if the application is for a change in the point of diversion. 

A) Describe the prooosed ooint of diversion· 

Location in Reference to Survey Corner 1/4, 1/4 of Section Section Township Range 

700 1 S & 400' E from NW Cor DLC 46 SW¼- SE¼ 7 4S lW 

see remark 



·::':·NOTE: Answer questions B, C, D, and E only if the application is for a change in use or place of use. 

B) Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encwnbrances?_Y_e_s_. __ _ 
(Yes, No) 

C) If no give the description below of ex.istinl!: encumbrances· . 
Encumbrance Held bv Amount 

D) Commercial What is the use to which the water will be applied? ____________ ______ _ 

E) Give the prooosed location of the area irri1rnted or olace of use if other than for irrigation· 

Township Range Section 1/4.1/4 of Section No. of acres irril!:ated 

4S lW Q C::Wk C::1.'k 18.3 

4. EXHIBITS 

The following exhibits shall be attached to and made part of the application: 

A) A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner showing the location oft 1e present and proposed 
points of diversion, the authorized and proposed places of use and, if any, lane: from the existing right that 
would not be subject to transfer. 

B) A copy of the current recorded deed to the subject lands. 

C) Affidavits from any other landowners or encwnbrance holders with interest in Jle original water right 
stating that they have no objection to the proposed transfer. 

D) Evidence that the water has been used within the last five years. 

5. _ NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING LANDOWNER(S) lF ~OJ HER THAN APPLICANT: 

6. REMARKS: _____________________________ _ 

see attached sheet 

I ~-___,,,_J/r.....,;J--=u.~ ( - 7 A<..L...:..--<-~__._.,m"'-'-'-b .... , ..... cu=-:.c=c"""o<----------___ , applicant(s), hereby 

swear that I (we) have read the above application for transfer of water right and that th~ stateir.ents made are true and 

correct Dated and signed this 5f/2 day of dar«6 ,19 t?3_. 

(Notarial Seal) 

(Signalure) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 

~tu.. 0Jr7 . ~~,(j 
Nolary Public fo~ Orego~ 

My commission expires: .;11dre), c,2 t./, / tj t/ .5 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
JEANNE M. BOATWRIGHT 
NOTARY PUBLIC · OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 004534 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR 24, 1995 



Land Use Information Form: Water Right Transfers, Use of Conserved Water, 
Exchanges 

This information is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as 
required by ORS 197. 180. The Water Resources Department will use this and other information 
to evaluate the request for water use. DO NOT FILL OUT THIS FORM IF: 1) water Is to be 
diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) you are applying for a wate ti~ 
transfer involving: a) a change in the place of use with no structural changes, and b) img 'tio 
uses located in irrigation districts or exclusive farm use zones. MAR O 5 1993 

Applicant's Name: dnnl«:Y ccv 
Address: 2; Zo y. L oc,.y s I' 
City: an6f-
Phone: 2,1# 3 -~ aw {p 

State: tJe Zip: C/7ol 3 
WRD Application No.: 6- 1/32 z 

WATER RESOURL,ES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be 
diverted or used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use may 
substitute existing and proposed service area boundaries for the tax lot information requested 
below. 

Check All That J. oc:ilv 
Tax Lot or Local Plan Designation/Zoning Water Water Water 

I.D.# (e.o. Rural Residential/RR-5) Diverted Conveved Used 
'it/ lw of/ nr. Joo ,D / I"h X X )( 

Ill I. ntl be, L/ oc t 
~ ,< 

The following section must be completed by 1l!! local planning departments responsible 
for the property(les) llsted above. Please ask the Department for extra forms, as needed. 

For Local Government Use Onfy 

Local government planning officials are to complete the remainder of this form and return it to 
the applicant for inclusion in the application. 

a) Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information. 

□. Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) 
are allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable 
ordinance section(s): . Go to section b) on reverse side. 

D Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) 
involve discretionary land use approvals as listed in the table below. /:JJl.m.; Please 
attach documentation of sppllcable local land use approvals which have already 
been obtained. (Record of Action plus any accompanying findings Is sufflclent.) 

. Type of Please check the box that applies: 
- Land Use Approvals Needed Cite Most Significant, 
(e.g.: plan amendments, rezones, Applicable Plan Policies & Already Already Being Pursued 

conditional use permits, etc.) Ordinance Section References Obtained Denied Satisfactorily 

(over) 



b) Please provide printed name aJJfi..written signature. 
Name: ,s:::;... ,,_._ L,"--r--k:.~ •. • · . 

Title: 4-ss:-r v"l..o...- ,y N :"r:l- • , : ••. 

Signature: ~ • ~ 

Date: 3 - '{ - '1J 
Phone: s i?:· so :s ~ 

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations 
to the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

Continuations or Additional Comments: 

2 • 



Planning Official Initials: 

l Description of Water Use 

Note to Applicant : This sheet wi ll provide local planning staff with a basic description of your proposed wate r use. 
Please fill out this sheet before bringing the attached land use form to your local planning office. It will help local planning 
offices complete your land use information form quickly _ 

Note to Local Planning Officials: Please initial this sheet. Do not separate it from the land use information form . If 
needed, lease make a se arate co for our records . 

Applicant Name: 
Address: 4/Zo tJ ~@st 

MAR O 51993 
Phone: w& 3 - t,o/pl, WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 

CI\I i:- M OREGON 
Please indicate what you will use the water for. Check all boxes that apply 

and fill in the blanks with key characteristics of the project 

D Irrigation (crop type, golf course, nursery or greenhouse): 

D Livestock (type of livestock, feedlot, slaughterhouse): 

D Residential (# units, single or multi-family,# lots if partition or subdivision): 

(XI Commercial (i.e., retail , office, restaurant, gas station, hotel, service, etc.): 

D Industrial (i.e., factory, pulp mill, research and development, processing , etc.): 

D Institutional (i .e. , school, library, etc.): 

D Mining (aggregate, metal , open pit , placer, etc.): 

D Recreation (park, campsite, pond, etc.) __________________________ _ 

D Fish and Wildlife (pond, hatchery, etc.) _________________________ _ 

D Hydropower (dam, reservoir, power generating or transmitt ing facil ities) : _______________ _ 

D Other (Name and list key characteristics) : _________________________ _ 

Indicate sources for the proposed water use 
below: 

D Surface Water 
Name sources: 

D Reservoir or pond 

18:1 Ground Water 

Indicate the estimated quantity of water 
the use will require. 

t). 5Z- Cubic feet per second . 

____ Gallons per minute. 

Acre-Feet I 
! 
l 
l 
j 
? ----------'---·---·- -----·---··-·---·---- ' 

Water Resources Department, 3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem , OR 97310 
Phone 378-3671 Version : 1 0/8/91 



~ . __ ____:,__ ______ ~Oregon 

March 15, 1995 

THE WOODBURN INDEPENDENT 
PO BOX 96 
WOODBURN OR 97071-0096 

RE: Transfer 6921 

WATER 

R ES OUR CES 

D EPA RT MENT 

Enclosed is payment of $82.50 for publication of notice on the 
above Water Right Transfer application. 

Sincerely, 

Janet Halladey 
Water Rights Section 

enclosure 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



. r 

WATER 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

2-/2--7 ff; 
INTEROFFICE MEMO 

7 

SUBJECT: 

Please~/ refund $ EJ'?.Sel , to zt. a)~._,M ,.h./wat../ 
file r- IJ?a./ I receipt '1:Z'-# . These funds are 7:· ; 
refunded due to: . • 

WATER 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM : 

File Rejected/ Withdrawn/ Mis-filed 
Excess fees collected for application/ PON 

,,,.,..-----: Payment of PON 
Protest filing fee 
other: 

RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

2--/v1h~ 
7 I 

Larry 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

SUBJECT: Reque r refund 

, 

Please pay ; ~ s 7~ .sd , to 
file T- b92- , receipt 9'26# 
refund~d due to: 

These funds are .paid/ 

File Rejected/ Withdrawn/ Mis-filed 
~ Excess fees collected for application / ~ 

Payment of PON 
Protest filing fee 
other: 



THE WOODBURN INDEPENDENT 
Publishing and Commercial Printing 

Telephone 981-3441 - P.O. Box 96 - 650 N. First St. 

Woodburn , Oregon 97071-0096 

Water Resources 
Commerce Bldg. 
158 12th Dt. NE 
Salem, Oregon 97310-0210 

( STATEMENT/INVOICE IOATe2/22/95 I NUMBER 

PLEASE RETURN UPPER PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

2/22/95 Transfer 6921 

2/22/95 Transfer 6603 

$ 82. 50 

$ 140.25 

FEB 2 4 1995 
NATER Rt.:::.vurn..,t.~ DEP1 , 

SALEM, OREGON 

mm!mlliill!Jfut .,/, Mlli1:;;i111!mi;f;lifl;!1l!:mmi111u[ilili1;;~mm!mlllnlllm11111lH!i!ii;i!!~1~mim~mi:[i[lilll!l!!fflilli::;!~!f!lli:!;pll1!ili!!lliil!~l!llt .·:. ;, , ·,,: :~){1~1imt{' • • ':: '.~llit> 
\~~;{~~~;~~~~'~t~?;~~.{-~'~·\\ ~ ,: ~.\ ,. ',' ~ ·-.-,~\'\;~~~:-1:~:: ~t.•',''~,<:~:~~~~~•;.~~~~~~~~,/,,{ f~~:~;~:,::~~~•.:. ::~=~:;;~~') }~~:~:'.'_·;; -~· :!>:~~''":,:':~:~,~~~~f) .. ~;,t ,~~~-•,•bi~~,•~ "'•~~~~~ft~~;: •,:f~~ _i~~.:t'.~l•'<>• •(•; •.v~:.•';. ;, • :~•, ;-.•' •: t ', 

, , \ ' ' ••. •, ' ' '· , ' ',' ' '~~!•' , '\, , ' \ \ • ·•~ ,, ' ,.,., \ , , ~, ' : ,,, ' ' , -:' , •.· .. ~.~. (; { ,, ~·-' .. ,· •~•1 \ : ,:, ,~ • , ,•v~:~ ~ •, ' ' , 

) 



_. ' . 
-~--------Oregon 

March 15, 1995 

MONTECUCCO FARMS 
4120 N LOCUST 
CANBY OR 97013 

RE: Transfer 6921 

WAT E R 

R E SOURC ES 

D E PARTM ENT 

Enclosed is a refund of $72.50 in excess publication of notice fees 
collected. 

Sincerely, 

Janet Halladey 
Water Rights Section 

enclosure 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT 
TRANSFER 8921 

Montecucco Farms filed an ap­
plication with the Water Re­
sources Department for a change 
in character of use of water from 
groundwater as provided by ORS 
537.705 and 540.510 to 540.530. 

Certificate 6597 4, in the name of 
Montecucco Farms, includes a 
right limited to 0.23 cubic foot per 
second from a well, with a priority 
date of November 21, 1984 for irri­
gation of 18.3 acres. 

The point of appropriation for 
this right is in the SW 1/4 SE 1/4, 
as projected within DLC 46, Sec­
tion 9, T 4 S, R 1 W, WM; 700' 
South and 400' East from the NW 
corner, DLC 46. 

The application proposes to 
change the character of use from 
irrigation to commercial use. 

Protests may be filed by persons 
who think their water right may 
be injured by this change. Addi­
tional information or forms and 
rules for filing protests are avall­
able from the Water Resources 
Department by calling 378-8455. If 
a protest is filed a hearing may be 
held. 

IF NO PROTEST IS FILED BY 
MARCH 14, 1995, THE CHANGE 
MAY BE APPROVED WITHOUT 
A HEARING. 

Published: February 8, February 
15, and February 22, 1995. 

R 
FEB 2 4 1995 

NATER Rbvu,h.,t.~ Ul:.PT 
SALEM, OREGON • 

Affidavit Of Publication 
STATE OF OREGON, 

County of Marion 

I, _ _.L.c:e~s~R~e~i~tu.anw..L. ______ _ _ ______ _ , being 

first duly sworn, depose and say I am the PUBLISHER 

of the Woodburn Independent, a newspaper of 

general circulation as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020, 

printed and published at Woodburn in the aforesaid county and state, 

that the _ ___________________ _ 

notice of water right transfer 6921 

________ _ ______ , a printed copy of which 

is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper 

for three week/weeks in the following issues: 

February 8 , Eebrn ary: 1 5 and Febr1iar y: 22, 1 995 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ _ ..::::2=2=n=d ____ _ 

day of - ---~F"'"'e"'"'b=ru~ar=-.-Y-- , 19 9-5~-

Notary Public for Oregon 

(My Commission Expires ---------'9-+-/=12~/'-9,_,,_5'----- ) 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
MARIE C. BERNARD 

NOTARY PUBLIC· OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 007810 

MYC0MMISS!0N EXPIRES SEPT 12, 1995 



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT 
TRANSFER 6921 

Montecucco Farms filed an ap­
plication with the Water Re­
sources Department for a change 
in character of use of water from 
groundwater as provided by ORS 
537.705 and 540.510 to 540.530. 

Certificate 65974, in the name of 
Montecucco Farms, includes a 
right limited to 0.23 cubic foot per 
second from a well, with a priority 
date of November 21, 1984 for irri­
gation of 18.3 acres. 

The point of appropriation for 
this right is in the SW 1/4 SE 1/4, 
as projected within DLC 46, Sec­
tion 9, T 4 S, R 1 W, WM; 700' 
South and 400' East from the NW 
corner, DLC 46. 

The application proposes to 
change the character of use from 
irrigation to commercial use. 

Protests may be filed by persons 
who think their water right may 
be irrjured by this change. Addi­
tional information or forms and 
rules for filing protests are avail­
able from the Water Resources 
Department by calling 378-8455. If 
a protest is filed a hearing may be 
held. 

IF NO PROTEST IS FILED BY 
MARCH 14, 1995, THE CHANGE 
MAY BE APPROVED WITHOUT 
A HEARING. 

Published: February 8, February 
15, and February 22, 1995. 

R __ ( •VED 
FEB 2 4 1995 

NATE:.H Hc..::ivul\vc..::i ut:.PT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

Affidavit Of Publication 
STATE OF OREGON, l 

County of Marion 
J ss. 

I, Les Reitan , being 

first duly sworn, depose and say I am the PUBLISHER 

of the Woodburn Independent, a newspaper of 

general circulation as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020, 

printed and published at Woodburn in the aforesaid county and state, 

that the 

notice of water right transfer 6921 

--------- --------, a printed copy of which 

is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper 

for three week/weeks in the following issues: 

February 8, February: 15 and February 22 ,1995 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ _ _ 2_2=n~d ____ _ 

day of _____ F=-e~b=ru~ a=r..,_y __ , 19 9-5~-

~~~ 
Notary Public for Oregon 

(My Commission Expires - --- -~2_,__/_12_,/~2~5 _ __ ) 

~ :,._ . ~ 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
MARIE C. BERNARD 

NOTARY PUBLIC • OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 007810 

MYC0MMISS'0N EXPIRES SEPT 12, 1995 
- ;,, 



January 25, 1995 

Woodburn Independent 
P.O. Box 96 
Woodburn, OR 9797071 

REFERENCE: Transfer 6921 

WATER 

R ESOURCES 

D EPA RTM ENT 

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the February 8, February 
15, and February 22, 1995, issues of your newspaper. 

If, for any reason, the notice cannot be published on the three 
dates specified above, please return it to this office. 

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of publication and 
statement for this service to this office. 

Sincerely, 

LARRY H. NUNN 
Senior Water Right Specialist 

cc: Dave Jarrett, Watermaster 
Corbey Boatwright, CWRE 
Montecucco Farms 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street N E 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER 6921 

Montecucco Farms filed an application with the Water Resources 
Department for a change in character of use of water from groundwater 
as provided by ORS 537.705 and 540.510 to 540.530. 

Certificate 65974, in the name of Montecucco Farms, includes a right 
limited to 0.23 cubic foot per second from a well, with a priority 
date of November 21, 1984 for irrigation of 18.3 acres. 

The point of appropriation for this right is in the SW~ SE~, as 
projected within DLC 46, Section 9, T 4 s, R 1 W, WM; 700 1 South and 
400' East from the NW corner, DLC 46. 

The applicant proposes to change the character of use from irrigation 
to commercial use. 

Protests may be filed by persons who think their water right may be 
injured by this change. Additional information or forms and rules for 
filing protests are available from the Water Resources Department by 
calling 378 - 8455. If a protest is filed a hear i ng may be held. 

IF NO PROTEST IS FILED BY MARCH 14, 1995, THE CHANGE MAY BE APPROVED 
WITHOUT A HEARING. 




